
1orjinautomotive.com V
O

LK
SW

A
G

EN



2

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 AMAROK (09/2010-->)

1 03616 1 03616

4 01616

7 05062

2 050582 05058

5 01631 5 01631

8 05064

3 01615

6 05061

9 05065

10 05060 10 05060

13 05063

11 0506611 05066

14 0506714 05067

16 07947 16 07947

12 02513

15 05068



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 03616 Stabilizer link 2H0411317B - -

2 - 05058 Stabilizer link 2H0411317 - -

3 - 01615 Tie rod end-L 2H0422818 7L0422817D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

4 - 01616 Tie rod end-R 2H0422817 7L0422818D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

5 - 01631 Axial joint
2H0419803 

Part of
7L8422055F M16x1,5-M16x1,5

6 - 05061
Control arm 

complete-L
2H0407021B 2H407021B -

7 - 05062
Control arm 

complete-R
2H0407022B - -

8 - 05064
Control arm 

complete-L
2H0407151A - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05065
Control arm 

complete-R
2H0407152A - -

10 - 05060 Ball joint
2H0407021B 

Part of
2H0407022B -

11 - 05066 Ball joint
2H0407151A 

Part of
2H0407152A -

12 - 02513 Bushing 2H0407183A 7L8407183 Small

13 - 05063 Bushing 2H0407077A - -

14 - 05067 Bushing 2H0412333A - -

15 - 05068 Bushing 2H0407182A - -

16 - 07947 REPAIR KIT
2H0407151A 

PART OF 1

2H0407152A 

PART OF 1
-

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 AMAROK (09/2010-->)



4

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE (5C1)  (04/2011-->)

VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE CABRIOLET (5C7)  (12/2012-->)

1 01680 1 01680

4 01453

7 05825

2 03612 2 03612

5 01454

8 05826

3 01437 3 01437

6 03917 6 03917

9 01429 10 01430

14 03675

12 02182

17 03662

11 01457

15 03911

21 02183

13 03575

18 05371

16 03660

20 02179

19 05372



5orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE (5C1)  (04/2011-->)

VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE CABRIOLET (5C7)  (12/2012-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R Rear

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

3 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

7 - 05825
Control arm 

complete-L
561407151A - -

8 - 05826
Control arm 

complete-R
561407152A - -

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

11 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

12 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

14 - 03675 Bushing 1K0407183M 5C0407183A Big

15 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

16 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

17 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

18 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

19 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

20 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 7N0501530 Rear

21 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

22 - 05827
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

561407151A 

Part of
- -

23 - 05828
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

561407152A 

Part of
- -

 



6

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2)   (10/1998-09/2005)

VOLKSWAGEN BORA VARIANT (1J6)   (05/1999-05/2005)

1 01386 1 01386

4 032264 03226

7 01267

2 01387 2 01387

8 00040

8 00040

8 00040

6 01266

9 00041

9 00041

9 00041

10 0004210 00042

13 01258

11 0147811 01478

14 01259

12 01840 12 01840

20 01388

21 01389

17 00036 18 00037



7orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW010 01386 Stabilizer link 1J0411315E 1J0411315G -

2 VW011 01387 Stabilizer link 1J0411315 1J0411315J -

3 - 01718 Stabilizer link 1J0505466C - Rear

4 - 03226 Stabilizer link 1J0411315H 1J0411315K -

5 - 01717 Stabilizer link 1J0505466B - Rear

6 SK035-L 01266 Stabilizer link-L 1J0411315D - -

7 SK035-R 01267 Stabilizer link-R 1J0411316D - -

8 AU013-L 00040 Tie rod end-L 1J0422811B 1J0422811E
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

9 AU013-R 00041 Tie rod end-R 1J0422812B 1J0422812E
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

10 AU015 00042 Axial joint
1J0422803A 

Part of
1J0422804A M14x1,5-M16x1,5

11 - 01478 Axial joint
1J0422803B 

Part of
1J0422821B M14x1,5-M16x1,5

12 - 01840 Axial joint 1J0422821A - M14x1,5-M16x1,5

13 SK004-L 01258
Control arm 

complete-L

1J0407151A+

1J0407365A

1J0407151CS1+

1J0407365J
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 SK004-R 01259
Control arm 

complete-R

1J0407151A+

1J0407366A

1J0407151CS1+

1J0407366J
-

15 - 03799
Control arm 

complete-L
1J0407151CS1R -

Reinforced - Only 

replace in pairs

16 - 03800
Control arm 

complete-R
1J0407151CS2R -

Reinforced - Only 

replace in pairs

17 AU011-L 00036 Ball joint-L 1J0407365A 1J0407365J M12x1,5

18 AU011-R 00037 Ball joint-R 1J0407366A 1J0407366J M12x1,5

19 - 02178 Bushing 1J0501541C - Rear Axle

20 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

21 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 L1J0407181 Big / Outer

22 - 03284 Bushing 6R0407181B 8N0407181B Big

23 - 04834 Track rod 1J0505323E 1J0505323L Rear

24 SK003 01257
Control arm 

w/o ball joint
1J0407151A 1J0407151CS1 -

25 - 03798
Control arm 

w/o ball joint

1J0407151CS1R

Part of

1J0407151CS2R 

Part of
-

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2)   (10/1998-09/2005)

VOLKSWAGEN BORA VARIANT (1J6)   (05/1999-05/2005)

16 03800

19 02178 19 02178

17 00036

22 03284

20 01388

18 0003715 03799

5 01717 5 01717

3 01718 3 01718

23 0483423 04834



8

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW030 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 171419811A -

2 VW059 01435 Axial joint 171419821 171419821A M14x1,5-M22x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 - 01458 Ball joint 171407365F 171407365G -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY I (14) (08/1982-07/1992)

1 01406 1 014062 01435 2 01435

3 01458 3 01458



9orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW018 01395 Stabilizer link 191411315 191411315B Ø15mm

2 VW018 02798 Stabilizer link 6K0411315 - Ø17mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A -

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A -

5 - 01903 Tie rod end-L 6K0422811 - -

6 - 01904 Tie rod end-R 6K0422812 - -

7 - 02581 Axial joint 6K0422803 6K0422803D -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 VW021-L 01397
Control arm 

complete-L

191407151B+

357407365*
- -

9 VW021-R 01398
Control arm 

complete-R

191407151B+

357407365**
- -

10 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A -

11 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181E Big

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

13 VW020 01396
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
191407151B - -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY II (9K9) (11/1995-02/2004)

1 01395 1 01395

4 013927 02581

7 02581

7 02581

7 02581

2 02798 2 02798

5 01903

8 01397

3 01391

6 01904

9 01398 10 0139010 01390 11 02240

12 01388



10

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SK011 01264 Tie rod end 115500440 6U0422811
M12x1,25-Female-

M12x1-80 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

2 SK030 01265 Axial joint 6U0422807 - -

3 SK010 01263 Ball joint 115420240 6U0407807 -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY II (9U7 PICK-UP) (10/1996-12/2000)

1 01264 1 012642 01265 2 01265

3 01263 3 01263



11orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY III (2K,2C) (02/2004-04/2015)

1 01839 1 01839

4 01453

7 01769

2 01437 2 01437

5 01454

8 01770

3 03612 3 03612

6 014286 01428

9 02751 10 02752

13 01429

13 01429

13 01429

16 01457

16 01457

11 03927

14 01430

14 01430

14 01430

17 03753

12 03928

15 03675

18 01455

18 01455

19 01456

19 01456



12

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01839 Stabilizer link 2K0505465B 2K0505465E Rear

2 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A - M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AA+

1K0407365B

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
Casting

8 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B
Casting

9 - 02751
Control arm 

complete-L

1B0407151B+

1K0407365B

2K0407151B+

5Q0407365B
-

10 - 02752
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152BC+

1K0407366B

2K0407152B+

5Q0407366B
-

11 - 03927
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151BB+

1K0407365B

1K0407151BG+

5Q0407365B
-

12 - 03928
Control arm 

complete-R
1K0407152BB

1K0407152BG+

5Q0407366A
-

13 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 1K0407365C M12x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 1K0407366C M12x1,5

15 - 03675 Bushing 1K0407183M 5C0407183A Big

16 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182 1K0407182A Small

17 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A Small

18 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J -

19 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J -

20 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

21 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

22 - 02753
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1B0407151B 2K0407151B -

23 - 02754
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AH 2K0407152B -

24 - 03929
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151BB 1K0407151BG -

25 - 03930
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152BG - -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY III (2K,2C) (02/2004-04/2015)



13orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

3 - 01839 Stabilizer link 2K0505465B 2K0505465E Rear

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A - M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 03927
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151BB+

1K0407365B

1K0407151BB+

1K0407365E
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 03928
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152BB+

1K0407366B

1K0407152BB+

5Q0407365B
-

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 1K0407365C M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 1K0407366C M12x1,5

11 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A Small

12 - 03675 Bushing 1K0407183M 1K0407183P Big

13 - 03929
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151BB 1K0407151BE -

14 - 03930
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152BB 1K0407152BE -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CADDY IV (SA_) (05/2015-->)

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453

7 03927

2 03612 2 03612

5 01454

8 03928

3 01839 3 01839

6 01428 6 01428

9 01429 10 01430

11 03753

12 03675



14

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW001 01384 Stabilizer link 535411315 535411315 -

2 VW018 02798 Stabilizer link 6K0411315 - Ø17mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 3A0422811 -

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 3A0422812 -

5 VW026 01403 Axial joint 191422803A 191422804A -

6 VW021-L 01397
Control arm 

complete-L

191407151B+

357407365*
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 VW021-R 01398
Control arm 

complete-R

191407151B+

357407365**
- -

8 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A -

9 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 191407182 Small / Inner

10 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181B Big

11 - 03225 Bushing 1H0501541A - Rear Axle

12 VW020 01396
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
191407151B 191407151A -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 CORRADO (53I) (08/1989-12/1995)

1 01384 1 01384

4 01392

7 01398

2 02798 2 02798

5 01403 5 01403

8 01390 8 01390

3 01391

6 01397

9 01388

10 02240

11 03225 11 03225



15orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CRAFTER (2E, 2F) (04/2006-12/2016)

1 02777 1 02777

4 02062

7 03037

2 06017 2 06017

5 02090 5 02090

8 03038

3 02061

6 02091 6 02091

9 01952 9 01952

10 03041

11 03530

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02777 Stabilizer link 2E0511051F - Rear

2 - 06017 Stabilizer link 2E0511051G 9063201489 Rear

3 - 02061 Stabilizer link-L 2E0411317C 68013721AA -

4 - 02062 Stabilizer link-R 2E0411318C 68013720AA -

5 - 02090 Tie rod end 2E0713501 -
M14x1,5-Male-

M16x1,5-90mm

6 - 02091 Axial joint 2E0713491 - M16x1,5-M18x1,5

7 - 03037
Control arm 

complete-L
2E0407151M - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 03038
Control arm 

complete-R
2E0407152M - -

9 - 01952 Ball joint 9063304007 9063304107 Lower-M20x1,5

10 - 03041 Bushing 2E0407253 - -

11 - 03530 Bushing 2E0407253A 9063330114 -

12 - 03039
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

2E0407151M 

Part of
2E0407151M -

13 - 03040
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

2E0407152M 

Part of
2E0407152M -



16

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CRAFTER (SY_, SZ_) (09/2016-->)

1 06039 1 06039

4 06026

7 06029

2 06040 2 06040

5 06027

8 06030 8 06030

3 060413 0604118 07348 18 07348

17 07347

17 07347

6 06028

9 06031 10 06032

13 06033

13 06033

13 06033

13 06033

16 06038

11 06036

14 06034

14 06034

12 06037

15 06035



17orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
CRAFTER (SY_, SZ_) (09/2016-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06039 Stabilizer link 2N0505465 - Rear

2 - 06040 Stabilizer link 2N0505465B - Rear

3 - 06041 Stabilizer link 2N0505465A - Rear

4 - 06026 Stabilizer link-L 2N0411317B 2N0411317C -

5 - 06027 Stabilizer link-R 2N0411318 2N0411318A -

6 - 06028 Tie rod end-L 2N0423811 - -

7 - 06029 Tie rod end-R 2N0423812 - -

8 - 06030 Axial joint 2N0423810 - -

9 - 06031
Control arm 

complete-L
2N0407151G 2N0407151J -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 06032
Control arm 

complete-R
2N0407152G 2N0407152J -

11 - 06036
Control arm 

complete-L
2N0407151F 2N0407151H -

12 - 06037
Control arm 

complete-R
2N0407152F 2N0407152H -

13 - 06033 Ball joint 2N0407361A - Lower

14 - 06034 Bushing 2N0407183A - Small

15 - 06035 Bushing 2N0407182C - Big

16 - 06038 Bushing 2N0407182B - Big

17 - 07347 Bushing
2N0505465 

PART OF
- -

18 - 07348 Bushing
2N0505465A 

PART OF
- -



18

19 05371

      VOLKSWAGEN 
EOS (1F7,1F8) (03/2006-->)

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453

7 01769

2 01680 2 01680

5 01454

8 01770

3 03612 3 03612

6 01428 6 01428

9 01429 10 01430

18 01456

12 03575

21 03573 14 03662 14 03662

22 02179

15 03911

11 02182

20 05372

13 03660 13 03660 23 02183

16 01457

17 01455



19orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 mm

7 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AL+

5Q0407365A

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-375 mm

8 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B
M12x1,5-375 mm

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D -

12 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

13 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

14 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

15 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

16 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

17 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J Big

18 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J Big

19 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

20 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

21 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

22 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

23 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

24 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

25 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

      VOLKSWAGEN 
EOS (1F7,1F8) (03/2006-->)



20

      VOLKSWAGEN 
FOX (5Z1) (04/2005-->)

1 03599 1 03599

4 01249

4 01249

7 01254

2 01256 2 01256

5 01505 5 01505

8 01255

3 01248

3 01248 6 01576 6 01576

16 02178 16 02178

14 02514

14 02514

12 01252

12 01252

11 01251

11 01251

9 05384 10 05385
15 05173 15 05173



21orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6R0411315 

Part of
6R0411315 M10x1,25-270 mm

2 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D M10x1,5-272 mm

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6RD422811
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 6RD422812 -
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 01505 Axial joint 6Q0423810E - -

6 - 01576 Axial joint 6Q0423803A 6Q0423810C M14x1,5-M16x1,5

7 SE012-L 01254
Control arm 

complete-L

6Q0407151D+

6Q0407365A
-x -

8 SE012-R 01255
Control arm 

complete-R

6Q0407151D+

6Q0407366A
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05384
Control arm 

complete-L
6Q0407151DL -

Big bushing 

included

10 - 05385
Control arm 

complete-R
6Q0407151DR -

Big bushing 

included

11 SE006-L 01251 Ball joint-L 6Q0407365A 6Q0407365B -

12 SE006-R 01252 Ball joint-R 6Q0407366A 6Q0407366B -

13 - 02389 Bushing 6Q0407183 6Q0407183A Central

14 - 02514 Bushing 6Q0407182A - Small

15 - 05173 Bushing 1K0407183E 6Q0407183B -

16 - 02178 Bushing 1J0501541C - Rear Axle

      VOLKSWAGEN 
FOX (5Z1) (04/2005-->)



22

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW030 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 171419811A -

2 VW059 01435 Axial joint
171419821A 

Part of

171419807A 

Part of
M14x1,5-M22x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 VW060 01436 Ball joint 171407365C 171407365D -

4 - 01458 Ball joint 171407365F 171407365G -

1 01406 1 01406

4 01458 4 01458

2 01435 2 01435

3 01436 3 01436

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF I (17) (08/1974-12/1985



23orjinautomotive.com

1 02798 1 02798

4 01392

4 01392

7 01401

2 01395 2 01395

5 01403 5 01403

8 01402

3 01391

3 01391 6 01399 6 01399

10 01398

13 01388

13 01388

15 0227915 02279

9 01397

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF II (19E, 1G1) (08/1983-12/1992)

JETTA II (19E, 1G2) (01/1984-02/1992)

12 01390

11 01400

12 01390

11 01400

14 02240

14 02240



24

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF II (19E, 1G1) (08/1983-12/1992)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW018 02798 Stabilizer link 6K0411315 - Ø17mm

2 VW018 01395 Stabilizer link 191411315 191411315A Ø15mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 3A0422811 -

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 - -

5 VW026 01403 Axial joint 191422803A 191422807A -

6 VW022 01399 Axial joint 191419803 191419803A -

7 VW024-L 01401
Control arm 

complete-L

191407151B+

191407365*
- -

8 VW024-R 01402
Control arm 

complete-R

191407151B+

191407365**
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 VW021-L 01397
Control arm 

complete-L

191407151B+

357407365*
- -

10 VW021-R 01398
Control arm 

complete-R

191407151B+

357407365**
- -

11 VW023 01400 Ball joint 191407365 191407365B Ø17mm

12 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A Ø19mm

13 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 191407182 Small / Inner

14 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181B Big

15 - 02279
Shock absorber 

mounting
176412329 176412329A Ø120-Ø41,5-38.8 mm

16 VW020 01396
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
191407151B 191407151A -



25orjinautomotive.com

1 01384 1 01384

4 01392

4 01392

7 01261

2 01395 2 01395

5 01404 5 01404

8 01262

3 01391

3 01391 6 02327 6 02327

9 01390 9 01390

12 01388

14 02279 14 02279

10 03224 10 03224

11 03225 11 03225

13 02240

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF III (1H1)   (08/1991-09/1997)

GOLF III VARIANT (1H5)   (07/1993-04/1999)
GOLF III-IV CABRIO (1E7)   (07/1993-06/2002)



26

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF III (1H1)   (08/1991-09/1997)

GOLF III VARIANT (1H5)   (07/1993-04/1999)
GOLF III-IV CABRIO (1E7)   (07/1993-06/2002)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW001 01384 Stabilizer link 535411315 - -

2 VW018 01395 Stabilizer link 191411315 191411315B Ø15mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

5 VW027 01404 Axial joint 1H0419821 - -

6 VW028 02327 Axial joint 1H0422821 - -

7 SK007-L 01261
Control arm 

complete-L

1H0407151 + 

357407365 LH
1H0407151S1 -

8 SK007-R 01262
Control arm 

complete-R

1H0407151 + 

357407365 RH
1H0407151S2 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A Ø19

10, - 03224 Bushing 1H9501541 - Rear Axle

11 - 03225 Bushing 1H0501541A - Rear Axle

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

13 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181E Big

14 - 02279
Shock absorber 

mounting
176412329 176412329A Ø120-Ø41,5-38.8 mm

15 SK006 01260
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
1H0407151 - -



27orjinautomotive.com

1 01386 1 01386

7 01267

2 01387 2 01387

5 03226 5 03226

8 01582

6 01266

9 01583

10 00038 11 00039

16 0184016 01840

12 00040 13 00041

14 00042 14 00042

15 01478 15 01478

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF IV (1J1)  (08/1997-06/2005)

GOLF IV VARIANT (1J5)  (05/1999-06/2006)



28

19 03799

22 00037

22 00037
20 03800

23 01388

23 01388

17 01258
21 00036

21 00036

24 01389

18 01259

27 04834 27 04834

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF IV (1J1)  (08/1997-06/2005)

GOLF IV VARIANT (1J5)  (05/1999-06/2006)

25 02178 25 02178

4 01718 4 01718

3 01717 3 01717

26 03284



29orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW010 01386 Stabilizer link 1J0411315E 1J0411315G -

2 VW011 01387 Stabilizer link 1J0411315 1J0411315B -

3 - 01717 Stabilizer link 1J0505466B - Rear

4 - 01718 Stabilizer link 1J0505466C - Rear

5 - 03226 Stabilizer link 1J0411315H 1J0411315K -

6 SK035-L 01266 Stabilizer link-L 1J0411315D - -

7 SK035-R 01267 Stabilizer link-R 1J0411316D - -

8 - 01582 Stabilizer link-L 68510017 - -

9 - 01583 Stabilizer link-R 68510018 - -

10 AU012-L 00038 Tie rod end-L 1J0422811 1J0422811A

M12x1,5-

Female-

M14x1,5-75 

mm 

11 AU012-R 00039 Tie rod end-R 1J0422812 1J0422812A

M12x1,5-

Female-

M14x1,5-75 

mm 

12 AU013-L 00040 Tie rod end-L 1J0422811B 1J0422811E

M12x1,5-

Female-

M14x1,5-94  

mm 

13 AU013-R 00041 Tie rod end-R 1J0422812B 1J0422812E

M12x1,5-

Female-

M14x1,5-94  

mm 

14 AU015 00042 Axial joint 1J0422803A Part of
1J0422804A 

Part of

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

15 - 01478 Axial joint
1J0422803B 

Part of

1J0422803E 

Part of

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5

16 - 01840 Axial joint 1J0422821A -
M14x1,5-

M16x1,5

17 SK004-L 01258
Control arm 

complete-L

1J0407151A+

1J0407365A

1J0407151A+

1J0407365AS
-

18 SK004-R 01259
Control arm 

complete-R

1J0407151A+

1J0407366A

1J0407151A+

1J0407366AS
-

19 - 03799
Control arm 

complete-L
1J0407151CS1R -

20 - 03800
Control arm 

complete-R
1J0407151CS2R - -

21 AU011-L 00036 Ball joint-L 1J0407365A 1J0407365AS M12x1,5

22 AU011-R 00037 Ball joint-R 1J0407366A 1J0407366AS M12x1,5

23 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 191407182 Small / Inner

24 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 1J0407181 Big / Outer

25 - 02178 Bushing 1J0501541C - Rear Axle

26 - 03284 Bushing 6R0407181B 8N0407181B Big

27 - 04834 Track rod 1J0505323E 1J0505323H Rear

28 SK003 01257
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
1J0407151A 1J0407151B -

29 - 03798
Control arm w/o 

ball joint

1J0407151CS1R 

Part of

1J0407151CS2R 

Part of
-

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF IV (1J1)  (08/1997-06/2005)

GOLF IV VARIANT (1J5)  (05/1999-06/2006)



30

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF V (1K1)  (10/2003-02/2009)

GOLF V PLUS (5M1)  (01/2005-02/2009)
GOLF V VARIANT (1K5)  (06/2007-07/2009)

4 03612 4 03612

7 01428 7 014285 01453

8 01769

3 01437 3 01437

6 01454

9 01770

12 02182

11 01430

13 03575

16 01457

17 03660

23 05372

18 03662

24 02179

19 03911
22 05371

25 02183

20 01455 21 01456

10 01429



31orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 - 05415 Stabilizer link 1K0505465C - Rear

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

4 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

5 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

7 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 mm

8 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AL+

5Q0407365A

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-375 mm

9 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B
M12x1,5-375 mm

10 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

11 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

12 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

13 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

14 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

15 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

16 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

17 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

18 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

19 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

20 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J Big

21 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J Big

22 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

23 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

24 - 02179 Track rod 7N0501529 7N0501530 Rear

25 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

26 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

27 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF V (1K1)  (10/2003-02/2009)

GOLF V PLUS (5M1)  (01/2005-02/2009)
GOLF V VARIANT (1K5)  (06/2007-07/2009)

1 05415 1 05415

2 01680 2 01680

14 03582 15 03583



32

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VI (5K1)    (10/2008-11/2013)

GOLF VI PLUS (521)    (03/2009-01/2014)
GOLF VI VARIANT (AJ5)    (07/2009-07/2013)
GOLF VI CABRIO (517)    (03/2011-04/2016)

4 01453

7 02751

2 03612 2 03612

5 01454

8 02752

3 01437 3 01437

6 01428 6 01428

11 01429

14 01457

12 01430
23 01455 24 01456

9 01769 10 01770
11 01429

14 01457

12 01430

23 01455 24 01456



33orjinautomotive.com

1 01680 1 01680

28 02179

13 03580

16 03575

29 02183

17 03581

15 02182

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VI (5K1)    (10/2008-11/2013)

GOLF VI PLUS (521)    (03/2009-01/2014)
GOLF VI VARIANT (AJ5)    (07/2009-07/2013)
GOLF VI CABRIO (517)    (03/2011-04/2016)

19 0358318 03582

22 03911
25 05371

20 03660

20 03660

26 05372

21 03662

21 03662

27 03573



34

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

3 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

7 - 02751
Control arm 

complete-L

1B0407151B+

1K0407365B

2K0407151B+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-376 mm

8 - 02752
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152BC+

1K0407366B

2K0407152B+

5Q0407366B
M12x1,5-376 mm

9 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AC+

1K0407365B

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-375 mm

10 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366C

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B
M12x1,5-375 mm

11 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

12 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

13 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - -

14 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

15 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

16 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

17 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E Q0505145H -

18 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

19 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

20 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

21 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

22 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

23 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J -

24 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J -

25 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

26 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

27 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

28 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

29 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

30 - 02753
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1B0407151B 2K0407151B -

31 - 02754
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AH 2K0407152B -

32 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AC 1KD407151 Casting

33 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VI (5K1)    (10/2008-11/2013)

GOLF VI PLUS (521)    (03/2009-01/2014)
GOLF VI VARIANT (AJ5)    (07/2009-07/2013)
GOLF VI CABRIO (517)    (03/2011-04/2016)



35orjinautomotive.com

4 01453

2 01437 2 01437

5 01454

3 03612 3 03612

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)  (11/2012-->)
GOLF VII VARIANT (BA5, BV5)  (04/2013-->)
GOLF VII SPORTSVAN (AM1)  (02/2014-->)

GOLF VII ALLTRACK (BA5, BV5)  (12/2014-->)

6 01428 6 01428

7 03634 8 03635

11 01877

19 01457

17 03596 12 01878

9 03590 10 03591

13 01429

19 01457

14 0143017 03596

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

( <-- 2017 )

( <-- 2017 )

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING



36

18 03911
23 03909 24 03910

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)  (11/2012-->)
GOLF VII VARIANT (BA5, BV5)  (04/2013-->)
GOLF VII SPORTSVAN (AM1)  (02/2014-->)

GOLF VII ALLTRACK (BA5, BV5)  (12/2014-->)

9 01429

13 01877

5 07937

11 07939

10 01430

14 01878

8 03596

8 03596

6 07938

12 07940

7 03753

7 03753

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

( 2017 - 2020 )

( 2017 - 2020 )

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING



37orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 03916 Stabilizer link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C AM1 Rear

2 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A - M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 03634
Control arm 

complete-L

5Q0407151J+

3C0407365A

5Q0407151M+

3C0407365B
JANT≥16"

8 - 03635
Control arm 

complete-R

5Q0407152J+

3C0407366A

5Q0407152M+

3C0407366B
JANT≥16"

9 - 03590
Control arm 

complete-L

5Q0407151J+

1K0407365B

5Q0407151M+

5Q0407365A

M12x1,5-312,5 

mm-JANT ≤15"

10 - 03591
Control arm 

complete-R

5Q0407152J+

1K0407366B

5Q0407152M+

5Q0407366A

M12x1,5-312,5 

mm-JANT ≤15"

11 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

12 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

13 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

14 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

15 - 03908 Axle Bushing 5Q0501541C - -

16 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - AM1

17 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G AM1

18 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A AM1

19 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182 1K0407182A Small

20 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

21 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

22 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E 5Q0505145H -

23 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear-AM1

24 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear-AM1

25 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D 305,6-Ø12,1-45 mm

26 - 03915 Track rod 5Q0501529C - Rear

27 - 03592
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
5Q0407151J 5Q0407153E -

28 - 03593
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
5Q0407152J 5Q0407154E -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)  (11/2012-->)
GOLF VII VARIANT (BA5, BV5)  (04/2013-->)
GOLF VII SPORTSVAN (AM1)  (02/2014-->)

GOLF VII ALLTRACK (BA5, BV5)  (12/2014-->)

21 03662

16 03580 22 03581

20 03660

15 03908 15 03908

26 03915

25 03573

1 03916 1 03916



38

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453

7 01769

5 01454

8 01770

3 03612 3 03612

6 01428 6 01428

9 01429 10 01430

17 01455

19 05371 20 0537216 03911

11 01457

18 01456

      VOLKSWAGEN 
JETTA III (1K2) (09/2005-10/2010)

2 016802 01680

14 03660

21 02179

15 03662

13 03575 12 02182

22 02183



39orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 

mm-Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

7 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AA+

1K0407365B

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-375 mm

8 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B
M12x1,5-375 mm

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

11 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

12 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

13 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

14 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

15 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

16 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

17 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J -

18 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J -

19 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

20 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

21 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 7N0501530 Rear

22 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

23 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

24 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

      VOLKSWAGEN 
JETTA III (1K2) (09/2005-10/2010)



40

7 05831 8 05832

17 03575

12 03675

21 02179

      VOLKSWAGEN 
JETTA IV (162,163) (04/2010-->)

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453 5 01454

2 03612 2 03612

6 01428 6 01428

9 01429 10 01430

11 01457

15 0366214 03660 20 03573

13 03911

16 02182

19 0537218 05371

3 016803 01680



41orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

3 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465AA 1K0505465J Rear

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A - M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 05831
Control arm 

complete-L
5C0407151A - -

8 - 05832
Control arm 

complete-R
5C0407152A - -

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 1K0407365C M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 1K0407366C M12x1,5

11 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182 1K0407182A Small

12 - 03675 Bushing 1K0407183M 1K0407183P Big

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

14 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

15 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

16 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of

1K0501529J 

Part of
Rear

17 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of

1K0501529J 

Part of
Rear

18 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

19 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

20 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D Rear

21 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 1K0501529H Rear

22 - 05833
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

5C0407151A 

Part of
- -

23 - 05834
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

5C0407152A 

Part of
- -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
JETTA IV (162,163) (04/2010-->)



42

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 MCD70 00716 Stabilizer link 2D0511329 9013200089 Rear

2 MCD50-L 00696 Stabilizer link-L 2D0411051 9013200289 -

3 MCD50-R 00697 Stabilizer link-R 2D0411052 9013200389 -

4 - 03036 Stabilizer link 2D0511329A 9013200589
M10x1,25-229,5 

mm Rear

5 MCD09 00667 Tie rod end 2D0422811 9014600148
M16x1,5- Female-

M16x1,5 -78 

6 MCD13 00671 Axial joint 9014600155 9014600255 M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 02341
Control arm 

complete-L
2D0407021 9013301807 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 02342
Control arm 

complete-R
2D0407022 9013302507 -

9 MCD26 00681 Ball joint 2D0407361A 9013331127 Lower-M20x1,5

10 MCD07 02281 Bushing 2D0407140 9013330214 -

11 - 02377 Bushing 2D0511413A 9013260081 KIT is 02774

12 - 02390
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

2D0407021 

Part of

9013302407 

Part of
-

13 - 02391
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

2D0407022 

Part of

9013302507 

Part of
-

4 03036 4 03036

7 02341

2 00696

8 02342

3 00697

5 00667 5 006676 00671 6 00671

10 02281

11 02377 11 02377

      VOLKSWAGEN 
LT 28 II (2D_) (07/1996-->)
LT 35 II (2D_) (07/1996-->)

LT 46 II (2D_) (07/1996-07/2006)

1 00716 1 00716

9 00681 9 00681



43orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01654 Stabilizer link 6N0411315A 6N0411315D M8x1,25-77,5 mm

2 - 02781 Stabilizer link 6E0411315 - -

3 VW056 01431 Stabilizer link 6N0411315 6N0411315C M8x1,25-74  mm 

4 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 3A0422811 -

5 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 3A0422812 -

6 - 01903 Tie rod end-L 6E0419812 6K0422811 -

7 - 01904 Tie rod end-R 6E0419811 6K0422812 -

8 - 01500 Axial joint 6X0422803A 6X0422804A -

9 - 01476 Axial joint 6Q0423810B - -

10 - 05316 Axial joint
6X0419803 

Part of
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 VW058-L 01433
Control arm 

complete-L

6N0407151A+

6N0407365

6X0407151A+

6N0407365
-

12 VW058-R 01434
Control arm 

complete-R

6N0407151A+

6N0407365A

6X0407151A+

6N0407365A
-

13 VW047-L 01422 Ball joint-L 6N0407365 6N0407365S M10x1,5

14 VW047-R 01423 Ball joint-R 6N0407365A 6N0407365AS M10x1,5

15 - 03228 Bushing 6K0501541 6N0501541D Rear Axle

16 - 05208 Bushing
6N0407151A 

Part of
- 6X1, 6E1

17 - 05209 Bushing 6N0407181 - 6X1, 6E1

18 VW057 01432
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
6N0407151A 6X0407151A -

4 01391

7 01904

7 01904

2 02781 2 02781

5 01392

3 01431 3 01431

6 01903

6 01903

9 01476 9 01476

10 05316 10 05316

16 05208

11 01433
17 05209

12 01434

15 0322815 03228

      VOLKSWAGEN 
LUPO (6X1, 6E1) (04/1998-07/2005)

1 01654 1 01654

8 01500 8 01500

13 01422 14 01423



44

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW051 01424 Stabilizer link 7H0411317 7H0411317A M12x1,5-259 mm 

2 VW053-L 01426 Tie rod end-L 7E0422817 7H0422817B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

3 VW053-R 01427 Tie rod end-R 7H0422818A 7H0422818B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

4 VW052 01425 Axial joint 7E0419804 7H0419803D M16x1,5-M16x1,5

5 - 05355
Control arm 

complete-L
7E0407151B 7E0407151C -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 05356
Control arm 

complete-R
7E0407152B - -

7 - 01648
Control arm 

complete-L
7H0407151E 7H0407151F -

8 - 01649
Control arm 

complete-R
7H0407152E 7H0407152F -

9 VW002 01385 Ball joint 7E0407361 7E0407361A -

10 - 03235 Bushing 7H0407183 - Small

11 - 03234 Bushing 7H0407182A - Big

1 01424 1 01424

4 01425 4 01425

7 01648

2 01426

5 05355

8 01649

3 01427

6 05356

9 01385

9 01385

9 01385

9 01385

10 03235

10 03235

11 03234

11 03234

      VOLKSWAGEN 
MULTIVAN T5 (7H_,7E) (04/2003-08/2015)



45orjinautomotive.com

1 01424 1 01424

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW051 01424 Stabilizer link 7H0411317 7H0411317A M12x1,5-259 mm 

2 VW053-L 01426 Tie rod end-L 7E0422817 7H0422817B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

3 VW053-R 01427 Tie rod end-R 7E0422818 7H0422818A
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

4 VW052 01425 Axial joint 7E0419803 7E0419804 M16x1,5-M16x1,5

5 - 05355
Control arm 

complete-L
7E0407151B 7E0407151C -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 05356
Control arm 

complete-R
7E0407152B - -

7 VW002 01385 Ball joint 7E0407361 7E0407361A -

8 - 03235 Bushing 7H0407183 - Small

9 - 03234 Bushing 7H0407182A - Big

      VOLKSWAGEN 
MULTIVAN T6 (SG_) (04/2015-->)

4 01425 4 01425
2 01426

5 05355

3 01427

6 05356

7 013857 01385

8 03235

9 03234



46

1 01386 1 01386

4 03226 4 03226

2 01387 2 01387

5 01266 6 01267

9 00038 10 00039

11 00040

14 0147814 01478

7 01582 8 01583

12 0004115 0184015 01840

      VOLKSWAGEN 
NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)  (01/1998-09/2010)

NEW BEETLE CABRIOLET (1Y7)  (03/2003-10/2010)

22 01388

16 01258
20 00036

23 01389

17 01259
21 00037



47orjinautomotive.com

19 03800

22 01388

25 03284

20 00036

26 0483426 04834

21 00037

24 02178 24 02178

18 03799

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW010 01386 Stabilizer link 1J0411315E 1J0411315G M10x1,5-105mm

2 VW011 01387 Stabilizer link 1J0411315 1J0411315J M10x1.5-105 mm

3 - 01717 Stabilizer link 1J0505466B -
M10x1,5-176 mm

Rear

4 - 03226 Stabilizer link 1J0411315H 1J0411315K 105 mm

5 SK035-L 01266
Stabilizer 

link-L
1J0411315D - M12x1,5-334  mm

6 SK035-R 01267
Stabilizer 

link-R
1J0411316D - M12x1,5-334  mm

7 - 01582
Stabilizer 

link-L
68510017 68510017 M12x1,5-340 mm

8 - 01583
Stabilizer 

link-R
68510018 68510018 M12x1,5-340 mm

9 AU012-L 00038 Tie rod end-L 1J0422811 1J0422811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

10 AU012-R 00039 Tie rod end-R 1J0422812 1J0422812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

11 AU013-L 00040 Tie rod end-L 1J0422811B 1J0422811E
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

12 AU013-R 00041 Tie rod end-R 1J0422812B 1J0422812E
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

13 AU015 00042 Axial joint
1J0422803A 

Part of
1J0422804A

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-338 mm

14 - 01478 Axial joint
1J0422803B 

Part of
1J0422821B

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-318,5 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

15 - 01840 Axial joint 1J0422821A -
M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-315 mm

16 SK004-L 01258
Control arm 

complete-L

1J0407151A+

1J0407365A

1J0407151CS1+

1J0407365J
347,5 mm

17 SK004-R 01259
Control arm 

complete-R

1J0407151A+

1J0407366A

1J0407151CS1+

1J0407366J
M12x1,5-392,5 mm

18 - 03799
Control arm 

complete-L
1J0407151CS1R -

Reinforced - Only 

replace in pairs

19 - 03800
Control arm 

complete-R
1J0407151CS2R -

Reinforced - Only 

replace in pairs

20 AU011-L 00036 Ball joint-L 1J0407365A 1J0407365J M12x1,5

21 AU011-R 00037 Ball joint-R 1J0407366A 1J0407366J M12x1,5

22 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

23 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 L1J0407181 Big / Outer

24 - 02178 Bushing 1J0501541C - Rear Axle

25 - 03284 Bushing 6R0407181B 8N0407181B

Big-Reinforced - 

Only replace in 

pairs

26 - 04834 Track rod 1J0505323E 1J0505323L Rear

27 SK003 01257
Control arm 

w/o ball joint
1J0407151B 1J0407151CS1 -

28 - 03798
Control arm 

w/o ball joint

1J0407151CS1R 

Part of

1J0407151CS2R 

Part of
-

      VOLKSWAGEN 
NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)  (01/1998-09/2010)

NEW BEETLE CABRIOLET (1Y7)  (03/2003-10/2010)

3 01717 3 01717



48

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 AU016 00043 Tie rod end 811419812A 811419812B
M10x1-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm

2 AU029-L 00060 Ball joint-L 855407365A 855407365B Ø17

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 AU029-R 00061 Ball joint-R 855407366A 855407366B Ø17

1 00043 1 00043

2 00060 3 00061

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT II (32B)  (08/1980-07/1990)

PASSAT II VARIANT (32B)  (08/1980-07/1990)



49orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW063 01438 Stabilizer link 357411315A 357411315D Ø21mm

2 VW064 01439 Stabilizer link 357411315C - Ø18mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

5 VW040 01415 Axial joint 357419821 357419821 -

6 - 01514 Axial joint 357422803A 357422804A -

7 - 01547 Axial joint 3A0422803C - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 VW043-L 01417
Control arm 

complete-L

357407151+

357407365*

357407153+

357407365*
-

9 VW043-R 01418
Control arm 

complete-R

357407151+

357407365**

357407153+

357407365**
-

10 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A Ø19

11 - 03230 Bushing 3A0501541 - -

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

13 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 L1J0407181 Big / Outer

14 VW042 01416
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
357407151 357407153 -

1 01438 1 01438

4 01392

4 01392

4 01392
7 015477 01547

2 01439 2 01439

5 01415 5 01415

8 01417

3 01391

3 01391

3 01391

6 01514 6 01514

9 01418 10 0139010 01390

13 01389

12 01388

12 03230 12 03230

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 PASSAT III (3A2, 35I)  (02/1988-08/1996)

PASSAT III VARIANT (3A5, 35I)  (02/1988-05/1997)



50

4 00044 4 00044

7 03608

2 00034

5 00045 5 00045

3 00035

6 03438

9 03437

9 03437

10 00052

13 02312 

16 00058 16 00058

8 03609 8 03609

11 00053

14 00056

12 02311

15 00057

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT IV (3B2)  (08/1996-10/2000)

PASSAT IV VARIANT (3B5)  (06/1997-11/2000)



51orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01656 Stabilizer link 8E0505465C 8E0505465D Rear

2 AU003-Ç/L 00034 Stabilizer link-L 8D0411317 8D0411317D Plain

3 AU003-Ç/R 00035 Stabilizer link-R 8D0411318 8D0411318D Plain

4 AU017 00044 Tie rod end 4B0419811 8E0419811B M14*1.5 RHT

5 AU018 00045 Axial joint 4D0422821 8E0422821C M14x1,5-M16x1,5

6 - 03438 Bushing 4D0407183AB 4D0407183S
1.6, 1.9 TDI, 2.3 

VR5, 2.8 V6

7 - 03608 Bushing 4D0407182E 8E0407182A -

8 - 03609 Bushing 4D0407181F 4D0407181H -

9 - 03437 Bushing 4B0407515 8K0407515 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10
AU024-L 

(AU025-L)
00052

Track Control 

arm-L
8E0407505C 8E0407505P Upper

11
AU024-R 

(AU025-R)
00053

Track Control 

arm-R
8D0407506B 8E0407506P Upper

12 AU022-L 02311
Track Control 

arm-L
4D0407509H 8E0407509C Upper

13 AU022-R 02312
Track Control 

arm-R
4D0407510B 8E0407510C Upper

14 AU026-L 00056
Track Control 

arm-L
4D0407693AC 4D0407693AD -

15 AU026-R 00057
Track Control 

arm-R
4D0407694AC 4D0407694AD -

16 AU027 00058 Track Control arm 4D0407151A 4D0407151P

Aluminium 

M12x1.5-269,5 

mm

17 AU100 00076 Suspension set 8D0498998 8D0498998B -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT IV (3B2)  (08/1996-10/2000)

PASSAT IV VARIANT (3B5)  (06/1997-11/2000)

1 01656 1 01656

17 00076



52

2 00034 3 00035

10 00052

13 02312

11 00053

14 00056

17 00058 17 00058

12 02311

15 00057

18 0208418 02084

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT V (3B3)  (11/2000-02/2005)

PASSAT V VARIANT (3B6)  (11/2000-02/2005)

4 00044 4 000445 00045 5 00045

6 03608

6 03608

9 03438

8 03437

8 03437

8 03609

8 03609

8 03609

8 03609



53orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 - 01656 Stabilizer link 8E0505465C 8E0505465D Rear

2 AU003-Ç/L 00034 Stabilizer link-L 8D0411317 8D0411317D 90 mm

3 AU003-Ç/R 00035 Stabilizer link-R 8D0411318D - 90 mm

4 AU017 00044 Tie rod end 4B0419811 8E0419811B
M8x1,25-male-

M14x1,5-155 mm

5 AU018 00045 Axial joint 4D0422821 8E0422821C
M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-129 mm

6 - 03608 Bushing 4D0407182E 8E0407182A -

7 - 03609 Bushing 4D0407181F 4D0407181H -

8 - 03437 Bushing 4B0407515 8K0407515 -

9 - 03438 Bushing 4D0407183AB 4D0407183N -

10
AU024-L 

(AU025-L)
00052

Track Control 

arm-L
8E0407505C 8E0407505P Upper-Ø16-273 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

11
AU024-R 

(AU025-R)
00053

Track Control 

arm-R
8D0407506B 8E0407506P Upper-Ø16-273 mm

12 AU022-L 02311
Track Control 

arm-L
4D0407509H 8E0407509C Upper-Ø16-249 mm

13 AU022-R 02312
Track Control 

arm-R
4D0407510B 8E0407510C Upper-Ø16-249 mm

14 AU026-L 00056
Track Control 

arm-L
4D0407693AC 8E0407693Q M12x1.5-382,5 mm

15 AU026-R 00057
Track Control 

arm-R
4D0407694AC 8E0407694Q M12x1.5-382,5 mm

16 - 02008 Suspension set 4F0498530 - -

17 AU027 00058 Track Control arm 4D0407151A 4D0407151P
Aluminium 

M12x1.5-269,5 mm

18 - 02084 Track Control arm 4B0407151 4B3407151K -

19 AU100 00076 Suspension set 8D0498998 8D0498998B

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT V (3B3)  (11/2000-02/2005)

PASSAT V VARIANT (3B6)  (11/2000-02/2005)

1 01656 1 01656

16 02008

20 00076



54

7 03568 8 03569

9 01877 10 01878

15 03582

12 03233

19 05741

16 03583

2 016802 01680

20 05742

22 05486

17 01457

14 03576

21 05485

23 02179

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT VI (3C2)  (03/2005-11/2010)

PASSAT VI VARIANT (3C5)  (08/2005-10/2011)

1 01437 1 01437

3 03612 3 03612

13 03575 11 02182

18 03911

4 01453 5 014546 01428 6 01428



55orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 mm

7 - 03568
Control arm 

complete-L

3C0407151A+

3C0407365A

3C0407151A+

3C0407365B
Aluminium

8 - 03569
Control arm 

complete-R

3C0407151A+

3C0407366A

3C0407151A+

3C0407366B
Aluminium

9 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

12 - 03233 Bushing 3C0199231A 3C0199231D Big

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

14 - 03576 Bushing 3C0505541 - -

15 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

16 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

17 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

18 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

19 - 05741 Control arm-L 3C0505223C - Rear

20 - 05742 Control arm-R 3C0505224C - Rear

21 - 05485
Track Control 

arm-L
3C0505223 3C0505223A -

22 - 05486
Track Control 

arm-R
3C0505224  3C0505224A -

23 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 1K0501529J Rear

24 - 02466
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
3C0407151A 3C0407151B -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT VI (3C2)  (03/2005-11/2010)

PASSAT VI VARIANT (3C5)  (08/2005-10/2011)



56

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 PASSAT VII (362)   (08/2010-10/2014)

PASSAT VII VARIANT (365)   (08/2010-10/2014)
PASSAT VII ALLTRACK (365)   (01/2012-10/2014)

21 03233

21 03233

7 03560 8 03561

9 03564 10 03565

16 01457

16 01457

16 01457

15 03567

1 01437 1 01437

3 03612 3 03612

4 01453 5 014546 01428 6 01428

11 03568 12 0356913 01877

13 01877

13 01877

14 01878

14 01878

14 01878



57orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 PASSAT VII (362)   (08/2010-10/2014)

PASSAT VII VARIANT (365)   (08/2010-10/2014)
PASSAT VII ALLTRACK (365)   (01/2012-10/2014)

27 05741 28 0574223 03576

29 03573
19 03662

19 03662

18 03660

18 03660

30 0217922 03575 20 02182

31 02183

24 0358017 03581

25 03582 26 03583

2 01680 2 01680



58

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 

mm-Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

7 - 03560
Control arm 

complete-L

5N0407151+

3C0407365A

5N0407151+

3C0407365B

M12x1,5-313,5 

mm

8 - 03561
Control arm 

complete-R

5N0407152+

3C0407366A

5N0407152+

3C0407366B 313,5 mm

9 - 03564
Control arm 

complete-L

3C0407151H+

3C0407365A

3C0407151H+

3C0407365B
Aluminium

10 - 03565
Control arm 

complete-R

3C0407151H+

3C0407366A

3C0407151H+

3C0407366B
Aluminium

11     - 03568
Control arm 

complete-L

3C0407151A+

3C0407365A

3C0407151E+

3C0407365B
Aluminium

12 - 03569
Control arm 

complete-R

3C0407151A+

3C0407366A

3C0407151E+

W3C0407366B
Aluminium

13 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

14 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

15 - 03567 Bushing 3C0199231F -

Big - for 

aluminium control 

arm (03564-

03565)

16 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

17 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E Q0505145H -

18 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

19 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

20 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D Rear

21 - 03233 Bushing 3C0199231A 3C0199231D Big

22 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

23 - 03576 Bushing 3C0505541 - -

24 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - -

25 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

26 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

27 - 05741 Control arm-L 3C0505223C - -

28 - 05742 Control arm-R 3C0505224C - -

29 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

30 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 7N0501530 Rear

31 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323N 1K0505323P Rear

32 - 03659
Track rod w/o 

bushing

5Q0505323C 

Part of
5Q0505323D Rear

33 - 03562
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
5N0407151 - -

34 - 03563
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
5N0407152 - -

35 - 02466
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
3C0407151A 3C0407151E -

36 - 03572
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
3C0407151G - Aluminium

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 PASSAT VII (362)   (08/2010-10/2014)

PASSAT VII VARIANT (365)   (08/2010-10/2014)
PASSAT VII ALLTRACK (365)   (01/2012-10/2014)



59orjinautomotive.com

7 03902 8 03903

6 03917 6 03917

9 01877 10 01878

16 03753

14 03596

20 0391311 03914

21 03909

19 03912

17 03911 22 03910

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT VIII (3G2) (08/2014-->)

PASSAT VIII VARIANT (3G5) (08/2014-->)

1 01437 1 01437

3 03612 3 03612

4 01453 5 01454



60

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 03916 Stabilizer link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

7 - 03902
Control arm 

complete-L
3Q0407151E 3Q0407151F -

8 - 03903
Control arm 

complete-R
3Q0407152E 3Q0407152F -

9 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 03914 Bushing 3Q0505541 - -

12 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - -

13 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E Q0505145H -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G Big

15 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

16 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A Small

17 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

18 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

19 - 03912
Track Control 

arm-L
3Q0505223 - Rear

20 - 03913
Track Control 

arm-R
3Q0505224 - Rear

21 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear

22 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear

23 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

24 - 03915 Track rod 5Q0501529C - Rear

25 - 03904
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

3Q0407151E 

Part of
3Q0407151F -

26 - 03905
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

3Q0407152E 

Part of
3Q0407152F -

2 03916 2 03916

12 03580 13 03581

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT VIII (3G2) (08/2014-->)

PASSAT VIII VARIANT (3G5) (08/2014-->)

15 03660
18 0366223 03573

24 03915 24 03915



61orjinautomotive.com

7 03560 8 03561

9 01877 10 01878

24 03573

11 03233

22 05741

18 01457

20 03660

20 03660

12 03576 23 05742

26 02183

21 03662

21 03662

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT CC (357)  (05/2008-01/2012)

CC (358) (11/2011-->)

1 01437 1 01437

3 03612 3 03612

4 01453 5 014546 01428 6 01428



62

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT CC (357)  (05/2008-01/2012)

CC (358) (11/2011-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 mm

7 - 03560
Control arm 

complete-L

5N0407151+

3C0407365B
- -

8 - 03561
Control arm 

complete-R

5N0407152+

3C0407366A

5N0407152+

3C0407366B
313,5 mm

9 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 03233 Bushing 3C0199231A 3C0199231D Big

12 - 03576 Bushing 3C0505541 - -

13 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - -

14 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

15 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

16 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N050554  3D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

17 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

18 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

19 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E Q0505145H -

20 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

21 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

22 - 05741 Control arm-L 3C0505223C - Rear

23 - 05742 Control arm-R 3C0505224C - Rear

24 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

25 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

26 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

27 - 03562
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
5N0407151 - -

28 - 03563
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
5N0407152 - -

13 03580 19 03581

14 03582 15 03583 

2 01680 2 01680

16 0218225 02179
17 03575



63orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT NMS (A3) (09/2011-->)

7 05825 8 05826

6 03917 6 03917

9 01429 10 01430

20 05830

16 03662 23 03573

11 01457

13 03675

14 03576

21 05371

17 0218224 02179

12 03911

19 05829

15 03660

22 05372

18 03575

3 01680 3 01680

1 01437 1 01437

2 03612 2 03612

4 01453 5 01454



64

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

3 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1K0505465K Rear

4 - 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 - 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

7 - 05825
Control arm 

complete-L
561407151A 561407151C -

8 - 05826
Control arm 

complete-R
561407152A 561407152C -

9 - 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 1K0407365C M12x1,5

10 - 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407365C 1K0407366C M12x1,5

11 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

12 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03675 Bushing 1K0407183M 1K0407183P -

14 - 03576 Bushing 1K0505541D 3C0505541 -

15 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

16 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

17 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of

1K0501529J 

Part of

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

18 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of

1K0501529J 

Part of
Rear

19 - 05829 Control arm-L 1K0505223L - -

20 - 05830 Control arm-R 1K0505224L - -

21 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

22 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

23 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D Rear

24 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529F 1K0501529H Rear

      VOLKSWAGEN 
PASSAT NMS (A3) (09/2011-->)



65orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW056 01431 Stabilizer link 6N0411315 6N0411315C M8x1,25-74  mm 

2 - 01654 Stabilizer link 6N0411315A 6N0411315B M8x1,25-77,5 mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

5 - 01903 Tie rod end-L 6E0419812 6K0422811 -

6 - 01904 Tie rod end-R 6E0419811 6K0422812 -

7 VW046 01421 Axial joint 6N0419803 6N0419804 -

8 VW045 01420 Axial joint 6N0422803 6N0422803A -

9 - 01467 Axial joint 6N0422803D 6N0422804D -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 VW067-L 02298
Control arm 

complete-L

6N0407151B+

6N0407365
- -

11 VW067-R 02299
Control arm 

complete-R

6N0407151B+

6N0407365A
- -

12 VW047-L 01422 Ball joint-L 6N0407365 - M12x1,5

13 VW047-R 01423 Ball joint-R 6N0407365A - M12x1,5

14 - 05208 Bushing
6N0407151A 

Part of
- Small

15 - 05209 Bushing 6N0407181 - Big

16 - 03228 Bushing 6K0501541 6N0501541C Rear Axle

17 VW066 02450
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
6N0407151B - -

1 01431 1 01431

4 01392

4 01392

7 01421 7 01421

2 01654 2 01654

5 01903

8 01420 8 01420

3 01391

3 01391

6 019049 014679 01467

10 02298

16 0322816 03228

11 02299

14 05208

15 05209

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (6N1)  (10/1994-10/1999)

POLO BOX (6NF)  (09/1994-12/1999)

13 0142312 014221616



66

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW056 01431 Stabilizer link 6N0411315 6N0411315C M8x1,25-74  mm 

2 - 01654 Stabilizer link 6N0411315A 6N0411315B M8x1,25-77,5 mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

5 - 01903 Tie rod end-L 6E0419812 6K0422811 -

6 - 01904 Tie rod end-R 6E0419811 6K0422812 -

7 - 01500 Axial joint 6N0422804C 6X0422803 -

8 - 05316 Axial joint
6X0419803 

Part of
"97366485

405,5 mm-Forging

1,0Q / 1,5Q / 

1,7Q

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 VW058-L 01433
Control arm 

complete-L

6X0407151A+

6N0407365
- -

10 VW058-R 01434
Control arm 

complete-R

6N0407151A+

6N0407365A

6X0407151A+

6N0407365A
-

11 VW047-L 01422 Ball joint-L 6N0407365 6N0407365S M10x1,5

12 VW047-R 01423 Ball joint-R 6N0407365A 6N0407365AS M10x1,5

13 - 05208 Bushing
6N0407151A 

Part of
- Small

14 - 05209 Bushing 6N0407181 - Big

15 - 03228 Bushing 6K0501541 6N0501541C Rear Axle

16 VW057 01432
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
6N0407151A 6X0407151A -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (6N2) (10/1999-09/2001)

1 01431 1 01431

4 01392

2 01654 2 01654

5 01903

3 01391

6 019047 01500

8 05316

7 01500

8 05316

9 01433 15 0322815 03228 10 01434

13 05208

14 05209

12 0142311 01422



67orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (9N_) (10/2001-11/2009)

1 01256 1 01256

4 01249

4 01249

4 012497 02581 7 02581

2 03599 2 03599

5 01505 5 015053 01248

3 01248

3 01248

6 01576 6 01576

10 01254

16 01251

11 01255

22 02514

22 02514

17 0125216 01251
8 05384 9 05385

20 05173 20 05173

17 01252



68

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (9N_) (10/2001-11/2009)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D M10x1,5-272 mm

2 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6R0411315 

Part of
6R0411315

M10x1,25-270 

mm-Sheet metal

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6RD422811
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 6RD422812 -
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 01505 Axial joint 6Q0423810E -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-298 mm

6 - 01576 Axial joint 6Q0423803A 6Q0423810C
M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-300 mm

7 - 02581 Axial joint 6K0422803 6K0422803D -

8 - 05384
Control arm 

complete-L
6Q0407151DL - -

9 - 05385
Control arm 

complete-R
6Q0407151DR - -

10 SE012-L 01254
Control arm 

complete-L

6Q0407151D+

6Q0407365A
- -

11 SE012-R 01255
Control arm 

complete-R

6Q0407151D+

6Q0407366A
- -

12 - 02556
Control arm 

complete-L

6R0407151A+

5U0407365A

6R0407152A+

5U0407366A
-

13 - 02557
Control arm 

complete-R

6R0407152A+

5U0407366A

6R0407152A+

6R0407366A
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 02552 Ball joint-L 5U0407365A 6R0407365B M12x1,5

15 - 02553 Ball joint-R 5U0407366A 6R0407366B M12x1,5

16 SE006-L 01251 Ball joint-L 6Q0407365A 6Q0407365B M12x1,5

17 SE006-R 01252 Ball joint-R 6Q0407366A 6Q0407366B M12x1,5

18 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

19 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 L1J0407181 Big / Outer

20 - 05173 Bushing 1K0407183E 6Q0407183B -

21 - 02389 Bushing 6Q0407183 6Q0407183A Central

22 - 02514 Bushing 6Q0407182A - Small

23 - 02178 Bushing 1J0501541C - Rear Axle

24 - 02554
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
6R0407151A 6R0407151F -

25 - 02555
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
6R0407152A 6R0407152F -

26 SE011 01253
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
6Q0407151D 6Q0407151L -

13 02257

19 01389

12 02556

18 01388

23 02178 23 02178

14 02552 15 02553



69orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6R0411315 

Part of
6R0411315

M10x1,25-270 

mm-Sheet metal

2 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 6Q0411315B M10x1,5-272 mm

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6C0423811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 1S0423812A 6Q0419812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 01902 Axial joint 6C0423810B 8Z0423810G -

6 - 03229 Axial joint 4B0419801B 6R0423810A -

7 - 05844 Axial joint 6RU423810 - -

8 - 02556
Control arm 

complete-L

6R0407151A+

5U0407365A

6R0407151F+

6R0407365B
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 02557
Control arm 

complete-R

6R0407152A+

5U0407366A

6R0407152F+

6R0407377
-

10 - 02552 Ball joint-L 5U0407365A 6R0407365 M12x1,5

11 - 02553 Ball joint-R 5U0407366A 6R0407366 M12x1,5

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 - Small / Inner

13 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 1J0407181A Big / Outer

14 - 02554
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
6R0407151A 6R0407151F -

15 - 02555
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
6R0407152A 6R0407152F -

1 03599 1 03599

4 01249

4 01249

4 012497 05844 7 05844

2 01256 2 01256

5 01902 5 01902

8 02556

3 01248 

3 01248 

3 01248 

6 03229 6 03229

9 02557
10 02552

13 01389

11 02553

12 01388

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (6R_, 6C_) (06/2009-->)



70

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW018 01395 Stabilizer link 191411315 191411315B M12x1,75-80 mm

2 VW018 02798 Stabilizer link 6K0411315 - -

3 - 01903 Tie rod end-L 6K0422811 -
M12x1.5-

M14x1.5-95 mm

4 - 01904 Tie rod end-R 6K0422812 -
M12x1,25-

M14x1,5-95 mm

5 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

6 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

7 - 02581 Axial joint 6K0422803A 6K0422804D -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 01467 Axial joint 6N0422803D 6N0422804D -

9 VW021-L 01397
Control arm 

complete-L

191407151B+

357407365*
- Ø19-366,7 mm

10 VW021-R 01398
Control arm 

complete-R

191407151B+

357407365**
- Ø19-366,7 mm

11 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A Ø19

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

13 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181E Big

14 - 03228 Bushing 6K0501541 6N0501541C Rear Axle

15 VW020 01396
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
191407151B - -

1 01395 1 01395

4 019047 02581 7 02581

2 02798 2 02798

5 01391 8 01467 8 01467

3 01903

6 01392

9 01397 10 01398

13 02240

11 01390 11 01390

14 03228 14 03228

12 01388

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)    (11/1995-09/2001)

 POLO VARIANT (6KV5)    (05/1997-09/2001)



71orjinautomotive.com

1 01256 1 01256

4 01249

7 02557

2 03599 2 03599

5 05844 5 05844

8 05851

3 01248

6 02556

9 05852

10 02552

10 02552

13 01389

13 01389

11 02553

11 02553

12 01388

12 01388

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO SEDAN (61_) (05/2011-->)



72

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D M10x1,5-272 mm

2 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6Q0411315 

Part of
- M10x1,25-270 mm

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6RD422811
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 6RD422812 -
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 05844 Axial joint 6RU423810 - -

6 - 02556
Control arm 

complete-L

6R0407151A+

5U0407365A

6R0407151F+

6R0407365B
M12x1,5-383 mm

7 - 02557
Control arm 

complete-R

6R0407152A+

5U0407366A

6R0407152F+

6R0407377
M12x1,5-383 mm

8 - 05851
Control arm 

complete-L
6RF407151B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05852
Control arm 

complete-R
6RF407152B - -

10 - 02552 Ball joint-L 5U0407365A 6R0407365B M12x1,5

11 - 02553 Ball joint-R 5U0407366A 6R0407366B M12x1,5

12 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

13 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 L1J0407181 Big / Outer

14 - 02554
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
6R0407151A 6R0407151F -

15 - 02555
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
6R0407152A 6R0407152F -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO SEDAN (61_) (05/2011-->)



73orjinautomotive.com

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453

7 01769

2 01680 2 01680

5 01454

8 01770

3 03612 3 03612

6 01428 6 01428

9 01429 10 01430

17 01455

12 02182

20 05372

14 03660

14 0366023 03573

11 01457

18 01456

13 03575

15 03662

15 03662

19 05371

21 02179

22 02183

16 03911

      VOLKSWAGEN 
SCIROCCO (137) (09/2008-->)



74

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 

mm-Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

7 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AA+

1K0407365B

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B
M12x1,5-375 mm

8 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+

5Q0407366B

Casting / 

M12x1,5-375 mm

9 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

10 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

11 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

12 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

14 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

15 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

16 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

17 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J -

18 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J -

19 - 05371
Track Control 

arm-L
1K0505223H 1K0505223K -

20 - 05372
Track Control 

arm-R
1K0505224H 1K0505224K -

21 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

22 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

23 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

24 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

25 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

      VOLKSWAGEN 
SCIROCCO (137) (09/2008-->)



75orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FR015 00360 Stabilizer link 1009591 95VW5489AC M12x1,5-204  mm 

2 FR214-L 00474 Tie rod end-L 1058380 95VW3281BB
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-223 mm 

3 FR214-R 00475 Tie rod end-R 1058378 7M0422818A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-223 mm 

4 - 01470 Axial joint 1001395 7M3422803 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 02471
Control arm 

complete-L
7M0407151B - -

6 - 02472
Control arm 

complete-R
7M0407152B - -

7 FR215 00476 Ball joint 1111156 YM213395BA Lower-M14x1,5

8 - 02117 Bushing 1044571 7M0407181A Big

9 - 02118 Bushing 7M0501541 - Small

1 00360 1 00360

4 01470 4 01470

7 00476 7 00476

2 00474

5 02471

8 02117

3 00475

6 02472

9 02118

      VOLKSWAGEN 
SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)  (05/1995-03/2010)



76

11 01877

11 01877

12 01878

12 01878

      VOLKSWAGEN 
SHARAN (7N) (05/2010-->)

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453

7 03564

5 01454

8 03565

3 03612 3 03612

6 01428 6 01428

9 03568 10 03569

24 05742

15 03233

18 03576
23 05741

16 03567

13 01457

13 01457



77orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
SHARAN (7N) (05/2010-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

7 - 03564
Control arm 

complete-L

3C0407151H+

3C0407365A

3C0407151H+

3C0407365B
Aluminium

8 - 03565
Control arm 

complete-R

3C0407151H+

3C0407366A

3C0407151H+

3C0407366B
Aluminium

9 - 03568
Control arm 

complete-L

3C0407151A+

3C0407365A

3C0407151E+

3C0407365B
Aluminium

10 - 03569
Control arm 

complete-R

3C0407151A+

3C0407366A

3C0407151E+

3C0407366B
Aluminium

11 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

12 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

13 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

15 - 03233 Bushing 3C0199231A 3C0199231D Big

16 - 03567 Bushing 3C0199231F - Big

17 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

18 - 03576 Bushing 3C0505541 - -

19 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

20 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

21 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

22 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

23 - 05741 Control arm-L 3C0505223C - -

24 - 05742 Control arm-R 3C0505224C - -

25 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

26 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

27 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323N 1K0505323P Rear

28 - 02466
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
3C0407151A 3C0407151E -

29 - 03572
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
3C0407151G - -

20 03583

21 03660

21 03660

17 03575

19 03582

14 02182

22 03662

22 03662

2 01680 2 01680

26 02179

27 02183

25 03573



78

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TIGUAN (5N_) (09/2007-->)

7 03584 8 03585

9 05838 10 05839

13 01457

13 01457

15 03233

15 03233

23 03911

11 01429

11 01429

21 03660

24 05485

12 01430

12 01430

22 03662

25 05486

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453 5 01454

3 03612 3 03612

6 01428 6 01428

26 03573



79orjinautomotive.com

17 03580

20 03583

18 03581

21 03660

16 03575

19 03582

14 02182

22 03662

2 01680 2 01680

27 02179

28 02183

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TIGUAN (5N_) (09/2007-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 5Q0411315B - M12x1,5-334  mm

2 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

3 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B M12x1,5-335 mm

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 mm

7 - 03584
Control arm 

complete-L

5N0407151+

1K0407365B

5N0407151+

5Q0407365B
-

8 - 03585
Control arm 

complete-R

5N0407152+

1K0407366B

5N0407152+

5Q0407366B
-

9 - 05838
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407365B+

3C0407151A

1K0407365B+

3C0407151B
-

10 - 05839
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407366B+

3C0407151A

1K0407366B+

3C0407151B
-

11 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

12 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

13 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

14 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing of 

02179/02180

15 - 03233 Bushing 3C0199231A 3C0199231D Big

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

16 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

17 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D - -

18 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E Q0505145H -

19 - 03582 Bushing 1K0505145K - -

20 - 03583 Bushing 1K0505145J - -

21 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

22 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

23 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

24 - 05485
Track Control 

arm-L
3C0505223 3C0505223A -

25 - 05486
Track Control 

arm-R
3C0505224  3C0505224A -

26 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

27 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

28 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

29 - 02466
Control arm 

w/o ball joint
3C0407151A 3C0407151B -

30 - 03562
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-L
5N0407151 - -

31 - 03563
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-R
5N0407152 - -



80

7 03902 8 03903

9 01877

13 03660

11 03753

14 03662

17 03911

20 03573

12 03596

18 05840 19 05841

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TIGUAN (AD1_) (02/2016-->)

TIGUAN ALLSPACE (BW2) (03/2017-->)

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453 5 01454

2 03612 2 03612

6 03917 6 03917

10 01878



81orjinautomotive.com

21 03915 21 03915

3 03916 3 03916

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TIGUAN (AD1_) (02/2016-->)

TIGUAN ALLSPACE (BW2) (03/2017-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

3 - 03916 Stabilizer link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C Rear

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

7 - 03902
Control arm 

complete-L
3Q0407151E 3Q0407151F -

8 - 03903
Control arm 

complete-R
3Q0407152E 3Q0407152F -

9 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A Small

12 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183E Big

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

14 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

15 - 03580 Bushing 5Q0505145D 5Q0505145F Rear

16 - 03581 Axle Bushing 5Q0505145E 5Q0505145H Rear      

17 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

18 - 05840 Track rod-L 5QF505223C - Rear

19 - 05841 Track rod-R 5QF505224C - Rear

20 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

21 - 03915 Track rod 5Q0501529C 5Q0501529D Rear

22 - 03904
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

3Q0407151E 

Part of

3Q0407151F 

Part of
-

23 - 03905
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

3Q0407152E 

Part of

3Q0407152F 

Part of
-

16 0358115 03580



82

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (7LA,7L6,7L7) (10/2002-05/2010)

1 01681 1 01681

7 01616
8 01631 8 01631

6 01615

9 02157 9 02157

14 03603 14 03603

12 02313

18 02413

13 02513

10 02778 11 02779



83orjinautomotive.com

4 01801

2 05555

5 01802

3 05556

16 05550

16 05550

17 05553

15 05002

21 05549

22 05554

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (7LA,7L6,7L7) (10/2002-05/2010)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01681 Stabilizer link 7L0411317 - Front / Aluminium

2 - 05555 Stabilizer link-L 7L0505465C 7L0505465D Rear

3 - 05556 Stabilizer link-R 7L0505466C 7L0505466D Rear

4 - 01801 Stabilizer link-L 7L0505465A 7L0505465B Rear

5 - 01802 Stabilizer link-R 7L0505466A 7L0505466B Rear

6 - 01615 Tie rod end-L 95534713120 7L0422817D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

7 - 01616 Tie rod end-R 95534713220 7L0422818D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

8 - 01631 Axial joint 95534703121 - M16x1,5-M16x1,5

9 - 02157
Control arm 

complete
7L0407021B - -

10 - 02778
Control arm 

complete-L
7L0407151C 7L0407151H Cast iron

11 - 02779
Control arm 

complete-R
7L0407152C 7L0407152H Cast iron

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

12 - 02313 Bushing 7L0407077 - Upper / Front 

13 - 02513 Bushing
7L0407151F 

Part of
- -

14 - 03603 Bushing
7L0407151F 

Part of
- -

15 - 05002 Bushing
7L0501529C 

Part of
7P0501530 -

16 - 05550 Bushing
7L0501529C 

Part of

95833104600 

Part of
-

17 - 05553 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of

95533105000 

Part of
-

18 - 02413 Bushing 7L0407182C 7L0407182E Big

19 - 05551
Track Control 

arm-L
7L0505397 - Rear

20 - 05552
Track Control 

arm-R
7L0505398 - Rear

21 - 05549 Track Control arm 7L0505323A - Rear

22 - 05554 Track rod 7L0501529C 7L8501529A Rear

19 05551 17 05553 20 05552
15 05002 15 05002



84

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (7P5) (01/2010-->)

8 05547 9 05548

14 03603
15 03638

16 05854

7 05853 7 05853 

1 01681 1 01681

5 01616
6 01631 6 01631

4 01615

13 02513

14 03603



85orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01681 Stabilizer link 7L0411317 95534306900 Front / Aluminium

2 - 05555 Stabilizer link-L 7L0505465C 7L0505465D Rear

3 - 05556 Stabilizer link-R 7L0505466C 7L0505466D Rear

4 - 01615 Tie rod end-L 2H0422818 7L0422817D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

5 - 01616 Tie rod end-R 2H0422817 7L0422818D
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

6 - 01631 Axial joint
2H0419803 

Part of

7L0422804C 

Part of
M16x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 05853
Control arm 

complete
7P0407021 95834105100 -

8 - 05547
Control arm 

complete-L
7P0407151B 7P0407151D -

9 - 05548
Control arm 

complete-R
7P0407152B 7P0407152D -

10 - 05002 Bushing
7L0501529C 

Part of
7P0501530 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 - 05550 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of

95833104600 

Part of
-

12 - 05553 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of

95533105000 

Part of
-

13 - 02513 Bushing 2H0407183A 7L8407183 Small

14 - 03603 Bushing 7L0412333A - Long

15 - 03638 Bushing 7L0407182F 7L0407182G Big

16 - 05854 Bushing 7P0407077
95834105100 

Part of
-

17 - 05551
Track Control 

arm-L
7L0505397 - Rear

18 - 05552
Track Control 

arm-R
7L0505398 - Rear

19 - 05549 Track Control arm 7L0505323A - Rear

20 - 05855 Track rod 7P0501529 95833104500 Rear

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (7P5) (01/2010-->)

12 05553

10 05002

10 0500210 05002

20 05855

2 05555 3 05556

11 05550 11 05550

11 05550

17 05551 18 05552

19 05549



86

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOURAN (1T1,1T2,1T3) (02/2003-->)

2 01437 2 01437

5 01453
7 01428 7 01428

6 01454

4 03612 4 03612

14 01457

20 01455 21 01456

14 01457

20 01455 21 01456

13 01430

13 01430

12 01429

12 01429

8 02751

10 01769 11 01770

9 02752



87orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOURAN (1T1,1T2,1T3) (02/2003-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 05415 Stabilizer link 1K0505465C - Rear

2 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B
M12x1,5-334  

mm

3 - 01680 Stabilizer link 1K0505465J 1KO505465R
M10x1,5-95 mm-

Rear

4 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
1K0411315B

M12x1,5-335 

mm

5 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 3C0423811C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812J 3C0423812C
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

7 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-306,5 

mm

8 - 02751
Control arm 

complete-L

1B0407151B+

1K0407365B

2K0407151B+

5Q0407365B

M12x1,5-376 

mm

9 - 02752
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152BC+

1K0407366B

2K0407152B+

5Q0407366B

M12x1,5-376 

mm

10 VW078-L 01769
Control arm 

complete-L

1K0407151AA+

1K0407365B

1KD407151+

5Q0407365B

M12x1,5-375 

mm

11 VW078-R 01770
Control arm 

complete-R

1K0407152AA+

1K0407366E

1KD407152+ M12x1,5-375 

mm

12 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

13 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

14 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

15 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

16 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

17 - 02182 Bushing
1K0501529J 

Part of
7N0505543D

Rear / bushing 

of 02179

18 - 03575 Bushing
1K0501529F 

Part of
1K0505171B Rear

19 - 03576 Bushing 1K0505541C 3C0505541 -

20 VW080-L 01455 Bushing-L 1K0199231G 1K0199231J -

21 VW080-R 01456 Bushing-R 1K0199232G 1K0199232J -

22 - 05836 Track rod-L 1T0505223F - Rear

23 - 05837 Track rod-R 1T0505224F - Rear

24 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

25 - 02179 Track rod 1K0501529J 7N0501530 Rear

26 - 02183 Track rod 1K0505323P - Rear

27 - 02753
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1B0407151B 2K0407151B -

28 - 02754
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AH 2K0407152B -

29 VW077-L 02392
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1K0407151AA 1KD407151 Casting

30 VW077-R 02393
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1K0407152AA 1KD407152 Casting

22 05836 23 05837

24 03573

25 02179

26 02183

18 03575 17 02182

15 03660

15 03660

16 03662

16 03662

3 01680

1 05415 1 05415

3 01680

19 03576



88

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOURAN (5T1) (05/2015-->)

7 03902 8 039039 01877

12 03596

1 01437 1 01437

4 01453 5 01454

2 03612 2 03612

6 03917 6 03917

10 01878

16 03576

14 03660

20 05837

11 03753

15 03662

13 03911

19 05836

17 03909 18 03910

21 03573



89orjinautomotive.com

3 03916 3 03916

22 03915 22 03915

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOURAN (5T1) (05/2015-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

Part of
- M12x1,5-335 mm

3 - 03916 Stabilizer link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C Raar

4 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

5 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-95 mm 

6 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

7 - 03902
Control arm 

complete-L
3Q0407151E 3Q0407151F -

8 - 03903
Control arm 

complete-R
3Q0407152E 3Q0407152F -

9 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

11 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A Small

12 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183E Big

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B 5Q0505541A -

14 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

15 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

Part of
-

16 - 03576 Bushing 3C0505541 - -

17 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear

18 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear

19 - 05836 Track rod-L 1T0505223F - Rear

20 - 05837 Track rod-R 1T0505224F - Rear

21 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

22 - 03915 Track rod 5Q0501529C 5Q0501529D Rear

23 - 03904
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

3Q0407151E 

Part of

3Q0407151F 

Part of
-

24 - 03905
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

3Q0407152E 

Part of

3Q0407152F 

Part of
-



90

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TRANSPORTER II (T2) (07/1968-09/1979)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW068-L 01441 Tie rod end-L 113415811C 311415811C -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

2 VW068-R 01442 Tie rod end-R 113415812C 311415812C -

3 VW035 01412 Ball joint 211405371A 211405371B -

1 01441 2 01442

3 01412 3 01412



91orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 TRANSPORTER III (T3) (05/1979-08/1992)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW030 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 171419811A -

2 VW032 01409 Axial joint 251419803 251419807A -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 VW036 01413 Ball joint 251407361 251407361 -

4 VW037 01414 Ball joint 251407187 251407187C -

1 01406 1 01406

4 01414 4 01414

2 01409 2 01409

3 01413 3 01413



92

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 TRANSPORTER IV (T4) (->CHAS 70-S-002-791) (09/1990-08/1994)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW071 01446 Stabilizer link 701411049 - -

2 VW070 01445 Stabilizer link 701411049B - M12x1,5-108 mm 

3 VW031-L 01407 Tie rod end-L 701419811B -
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-85 mm 

4 VW031-R 01408 Tie rod end-R 701419812A -
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-85 mm 

5 VW069-L 01443 Tie rod end-L 701419811A -
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-85 mm 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 VW069-R 01444 Tie rod end-R 701419812 -
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-85 mm 

7 - 01473 Axial joint 701419803C 701419810 M16x1,5-M14x1,5

8 VW033 01410 Axial joint 701419804C 701419804D M16x1,5-M14x1,5

9 VW034 01411 Ball joint 701407361 701407361B -

10 VW016 01393 Ball joint 701407187 701407187A -

11 - 05007 Bushing 701411045 7D0411045 Bushing of 01446

4 01408
7 01473

5 01443

8 01410

8 01410 8 01410

3 01407

6 01444

9 01411 9 01411

10 01393 10 01393

2 01445 2 01445

1 01446 1 01446

11 05007 11 05007



93orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 TRANSPORTER IV (T4) (CHAS 70-T-200-000->) (01/1996-04/2003)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW070 01445 Stabilizer link 701411049B - M12x1,5-108 mm 

2 VW071 01446 Stabilizer link 701411049 - -

3 - 01464 Tie rod end-L 701419811E -
M12x1,5-Male-

M16x1,5-90 mm 

4 - 01463 Tie rod end-R 701419812D -
M12x1,5-Male-

M16x1,5-90 mm 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 VW033 01410 Axial joint 701419804C 701419804D M16x1,5-M14x1,5

6 VW017 01394 Ball joint 7D0407361 - -

7 VW016 01393 Ball joint 701407187 701407187A -

8 - 05007 Bushing 701411045 7D0411045 Bushing of 01446

1 01445 1 01445

4 01463

7 01393 7 01393

2 01446 2 01446

5 014105 01410

8 05007 8 05007

3 01464

6 01394 6 01394



94

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TRANSPORTER V (7H_,7J_,7E) (04/2003 - 08/2015)

1 01424 1 01424

4 014254 014252 01426

5 01648 6 01649

3 01427

13 01385

13 01385

13 01385

13 01385

15 03234

15 03234

16 03235

16 03235

MAX WEIGHT 2.6T - 3.0T

-> 09/2011

09/2011  ->

-> 09/2011

09/2011  ->

7 05355 8 05356



95orjinautomotive.com

9 05357 10 05358

14 01737 14 01737

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TRANSPORTER V (7H_,7J_,7E) (04/2003 - 08/2015)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW051 01424 Stabilizer link 7H0411317A 7H5411317 M12x1,5-259 mm 

2 VW053-L 01426 Tie rod end-L 7H0422817B 7H0422817C
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

3 VW053-R 01427 Tie rod end-R 7H0422818B 7H0422818C
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

4 VW052 01425 Axial joint 7H0419803C 7H0419803D M16x1,5-M16x1,5

5 - 01648
Control arm 

complete-L
7H0407151E 7H0407151G -

6 - 01649
Control arm 

complete-R
7H0407152E 7H0407152G -

7 - 05355
Control arm 

complete-L
7E0407151B 7E0407151C -

8 - 05356
Control arm 

complete-R
7E0407152B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05357
Control arm 

complete-L
7H8407151 7H8407151B -

10 - 05358
Control arm 

complete-R
7H8407152 7H8407152B -

11 - 05359
Control arm 

complete-L
7E8407151A 7E8407151B -

12 - 05360
Control arm 

complete-R
7E8407152A - -

13 VW002 01385 Ball joint 7E0407361 7H0407361 -

14 - 01737 Ball joint 7H8407361 7H8407361A -

15 - 03234 Bushing 7H0407182A - Big

16 - 03235 Bushing 7H0407183 - Small

17 - 05361 Bushing 7H0407182 - Big

MAX WEIGHT 3.2T

11 05359 12 05360

14 01737 14 01737

17 05361

17 05361

16 03235

16 03235

-> 09/2011

09/2011 ->

-> 09/2011

09/2011 ->



96

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TRANSPORTER VI (T6) (SG_, SF_) (04/2015-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW051 01424 Stabilizer link 7H0411317 7H5411317 M12x1,5-259 mm 

2 VW053-L 01426 Tie rod end-L 7E0422817 7H0422817B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

3 VW053-R 01427 Tie rod end-R 7E0422818 7H0422818A
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-235mm

4 VW052 01425 Axial joint 7E0419803 7H0419803C M16x1,5-M16x1,5

5 - 05355
Control arm 

complete-L
7E0407151B 7E0407151C -

6 - 05356
Control arm 

complete-R
7E0407152B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 - 05359
Control arm 

complete-L
7E8407151A 7E8407151B -

8 - 05360
Control arm 

complete-R
7E8407152A - -

9 VW002 01385 Ball joint 7E0407361 7E0407361A -

10 - 01737 Ball joint 7H8407361 7H8407361A -

11 - 05361 Bushing 7H0407182 - Big

12 - 03235 Bushing 7H0407183 - Small

13 - 03234 Bushing 7H0407182A - Big

1 01424 1 01424

4 014254 01425

7 05359

2 01426

5 05355

8 05360

3 01427

6 05356
9 01385 9 01385

10 01737 10 01737

13 03234

11 05361

12 03235

12 03235



97orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
UP (121,122,BL1,BL2) (12/2011-03/2014)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 6Q0411315B M10x1,5-272 mm

2 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6Q0411315 

Part of
- M10x1,25-270 mm

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6C0423811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 1S0423812A 6C0423812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 05807 Axial joint 1S0423810A - -

6 - 03450
Control arm 

complete-L

1S0407151+

5U0407365A

1S0407151+

6R0407365A
M12x1,5-294,3 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 - 03451
Control arm 

complete-R

1S0407152+

5U0407366A

1S0407152+

6R0407366A
-

8 - 02552 Ball joint-L 5U0407365A 6R0407365A M12x1,5

9 - 02553 Ball joint-R 5U0407366A 6R0407366 M12x1,5

10 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 191407182 Small / Inner

11 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 1J0407181 Big / Outer

12 - 03452
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1S0407151 - -

13 - 03453
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1S0407152 - -

1 01256 1 01256

4 01249

6 03450

2 03599 2 03599

5 05807 5 05807

7 03451

3 01248

8 02552 9 02553

10 01388

11 01389



98

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VENTO (1H2) (11/1991-09/1998)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW001 01384 Stabilizer link 535411315 535411315 M10x1,25-51 mm

2 VW018 01395 Stabilizer link 191411315 191411315B M12x1,75-80 mm

3 VW015-L 01391 Tie rod end-L 191419811 8Z0419811A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

4 VW015-R 01392 Tie rod end-R 191419812 8Z0419812A
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-75 mm 

5 VW027 01404 Axial joint 1H0419821 -
M14x1,5-

M22x1,5-398 mm

6 SK007-L 01261
Control arm 

complete-L

1H0407151 + 

357407365 LH
1H0407151S1 Ø19-392,7 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 SK007-R 01262
Control arm 

complete-R

1H0407151 + 

357407365 RH
1H0407151S2 Ø19-392,7 mm

8 VW014 01390 Ball joint 357407365 357407365A Ø19

9 - 03225 Bushing 1H0501541A - Rear Axle

10 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small / Inner

11 VW019 02240 Bushing 191407181 191407181E Big

12 - 02279
Shock absorber 

mounting
176412329 176412329A

Ø120-Ø41,5-38.8 mm 

Rear

13 SK006 01260
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
1H0407151 - -

1 01384 1 01384

4 01392

7 01262

2 01395 2 01395

5 01404 5 014043 01391

6 01261

8 01390 8 01390

9 03225 9 03225

12 02279 12 02279

10 01388

11 02240



99orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D M10x1,5-272 mm

2 - 03599 Stabilizer link
6R0411315 

Part of
- M10x1,25-270 mm

3 SE002-L 01248 Tie rod end-L 1S0423811A 6RD422811
M12x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-94  mm 

4 SE002-R 01249 Tie rod end-R 6RD422812 -
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-94  mm 

5 - 05844 Axial joint 6RU423810 - -

6 - 03229 Axial joint 4B0419801B 6R0423803 -

7 - 05851
Control arm 

complete-L
6RF407151B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 05852
Control arm 

complete-R
6RF407152B - -

9 - 02552 Ball joint-L 5U0407365A 6R0407365B M12x1,5

10 - 02553 Ball joint-R 5U0407366A 6R0407366B M12x1,5

11 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 191407182 Small / Inner

12 VW013 01389 Bushing 180407181 1J0407181 Big / Outer

13 - 02279
Shock absorber 

mounting
176412329 176412329A

Ø120-Ø41,5-38.8 mm 

Rear

14 SK006 01260
Control arm w/o 

ball joint
1H0407151 - -

      VOLKSWAGEN 
VENTO (60_) (04/2010-->)

1 01256 1 01256

4 01249

4 01249

7 05851

2 03599 2 03599

5 05844 5 05844

8 05852

3 01248

3 01248 6 032296 03229

9 02552 10 02553

11 01388

12 01389

13 02279 13 02279



100

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (AW1) (06/2017-->)

1 01256 1 01256

12 01429

12 01429

2 01453

6 07215

14 07222

13 01430

13 01430

11 07221

18 03908 18 03908

3 01454

7 07216

15 07223

10 01388

9 01388

5 03596

4 072144 07214



101orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
POLO (AW1) (06/2017-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D
M10x1,5-272 

mm (Metal)

2 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

3 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

4 - 07214 Axial joint 2Q0423810D - -

5 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G Big

6 - 07215
Control arm 

complete-L
2Q0407151B 2Q0407151D

1.0 TSI/TGI/

SRE

7 - 07216
Control arm 

complete-R
2Q0407152B 2Q0407152D

1.0 TSI/TGI/

SRE

8 - 07217

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-L

2Q0407151B 

PART OF
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

9 - 07218

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-R

2Q0407152B 

PART OF
- -

10 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small 

11 - 07221 Bushing 2Q0407183 2Q0407183B Big

12 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

13 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

14 - 07222
Control arm 

complete-L
2Q0407151C 2Q0407151E

1.0TSI/1.6TDI/

2.0GTI

15 - 07223
Control arm 

complete-R
2Q0407152C 2Q0407152E

1.0TSI/1.6TDI/

2.0GTI

16 - 07224

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-L

2Q0407151C 

PART OF
- -

17 - 07225

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-R

2Q0407152C 

PART OF
- -

18 - 03908 Axle Bushing 5Q0501541C - Rear Axle



102

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-CROSS (C11) (12/2018-->)

1 01256 1 01256

12 01429

12 01429

2 01453

6 07215

14 07222

13 01430

13 01430

11 07221

18 03908 18 03908

3 01454

7 07216

15 07223

10 01388

9 01388

5 03596

4 072144 07214



103orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-CROSS (C11) (12/2018-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 SK001 01256 Stabilizer link 6Q0411315A 8Z0411315D
M10x1,5-272 

mm (Metal)

2 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

3 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

4 - 07214 Axial joint 2Q0423810D - -

5 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G Big

6 - 07215
Control arm 

complete-L
2Q0407151B 2Q0407151D 1.0 TSI MAN.

7 - 07216
Control arm 

complete-R
2Q0407152B 2Q0407152D 1.0 TSI MAN.

8 - 07217

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-L

2Q0407151B 

PART OF
- -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

9 - 07218

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-R

2Q0407152B 

PART OF
- -

10 VW012 01388 Bushing 180407182 357407182 Small 

11 - 07221 Bushing 2Q0407183 2Q0407183B Big

12 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

13 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

14 - 07222
Control arm 

complete-L
2Q0407151C 2Q0407151E

1.0 TSI 

AUT./1.6TDI

15 - 07223
Control arm 

complete-R
2Q0407152C 2Q0407152E

1.0 TSI 

AUT./1.6TDI

16 - 07224

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-L

2Q0407151C 

PART OF
- -

17 - 07225

Control arm 

w/o ball 

joint-R

2Q0407152C 

PART OF
- -

18 - 03908 Axle Bushing 5Q0501541C - Rear Axle



104

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-ROC (A11) (07/2017-->)

T-ROC CABRIO (AC7) (12/2019-->)

1 01437 1 01437

2 03612 2 03612

3 01453

6 08292

4 01454

7 08293

5 014285 01428

5 014285 01428

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

10 01429 11 01430

12 01457

13 03596

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
EXC. CABRIO

-> 05/2019

8 03590 9 03591



105orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-ROC (A11) (07/2017-->)

T-ROC CABRIO (AC7) (12/2019-->)

16 01877 17 01878

12 01457

13 03596

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
06/2019 ->

10 01429 11 01430

12 01457

13 03596

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
06/2019 ->

18 07937 19 07938

20 07939 21 07940

16 01877 17 01878

12 01457

13 03596

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
EXC. CABRIO

-> 05/2019

14 03634 15 03635



106

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-ROC (A11) (07/2017-->)

T-ROC CABRIO (AC7) (12/2019-->)

34 03916 34 03916

29 07941 29 07941

22 03908 22 03908

26 03573 26 03573

28 03662
27 03660 27 03660

25 0391123 03909 24 03910

32 07942 32 0794233 07354

31 07349

30 05497

30 05497

30 05497

30 05497

09/2019 ->
SPORT SUSPENSION

EXC. CABRIO

09/2019 ->
SPORT SUSPENSION

EXC. CABRIO



107orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
T-ROC (A11) (07/2017-->)

T-ROC CABRIO (AC7) (12/2019-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D Metal

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

PART OF 1
- -

3 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

4 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

5 VW054 01428 Axial joint 1K0423810A -
M16x1,5-

M16x1,5

6 - 08292 Tie rod end-L 5WA423811B 5WA423811C -

7 - 08293 Tie rod end-R 5WA423812B 5WA423812C -

8 - 03590

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-L

5Q0407151J 1K0407365B -

9 - 03591

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-R

5Q0407152J 1K0407366B -

10 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

11 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

12 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182A 1K0407182F Small

13 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G Big

14 - 03634

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-L

5Q0407151J 3C0407365A -

15 - 03635

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-R

5Q0407152J 3C0407366A -

16 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

17 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

18 - 07937

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-L

5Q0407151ACS1 5WA407151S1 -

19 - 07938

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-R

5Q0407152ACS1 5WA407152S1 -

20 - 07939

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-L

5Q0407151ACS2 5WA407151S2 -

21 - 07940

Control 

arm Lower 

complete-R

5Q0407152ACS2 5WA407152S2 -

22 - 03908 Axle Bushing 5Q0501541C - Rear Axle

23 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear

24 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear

25 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B - -

26 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
Ø305,6-Ø12,1-45

mm-Rear

27 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D 14

28 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D Ø12

29 - 07941 Track rod 5Q0501529C 5Q0501529D -

30 - 05497 Bushing 5Q0505553 - -

31 - 07349 Bushing 5Q0505171 - -

32 - 07942

TRACK 

CONTROL 

ARM

5WA505311A - -

33 - 07354 Bushing
3Q0505311C 

PART OF

3Q0505311D 

PART OF
-

34 - 03916 Stabilizer link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C Rear



108

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VIII (CD1) (07/2019-->)

GOLF VIII VARIANT (CD1) (08/2020-->)

10 01429

16 01877

6 08292

3 01453

8 07937

14 07939

11 01430

17 01878

13 03596

13 03596

7 08293

4 01454

9 07938

15 07940

12 03753

12 03753

5 07936

5 07936

5 07936

5 07936

1 01437 1 01437

2 03612 2 03612

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING



109orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VIII (CD1) (07/2019-->)

GOLF VIII VARIANT (CD1) (08/2020-->)

22 03573

28 07942

22 03573

28 07942

24 03662

30 07354

21 03911

25 03915

31 03916

32 08294

31 03916

32 08294

23 03660

26 08061 27 08062

29 05497 29 05497

23 03660

18 03908 18 03908

19 03909 20 03910

STANDARD REAR AXLE

MULTILINK REAR AXLE

-> 07/2020

08/2020 ->

-> 07/2020

08/2020 ->



110

      VOLKSWAGEN 
GOLF VIII (CD1) (07/2019-->)

GOLF VIII VARIANT (CD1) (08/2020-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315B 1K0411315D Metal

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

PART OF 1
- -

3 VW079-L 01453 Tie rod end-L 1K0423811A 1K0423811B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

4 VW079-R 01454 Tie rod end-R 1K0423812A 1K0423812B

M12x1,5-

Female-

M16x1,5-95 

mm 

5 - 07936 Axial joint 5WA423810C - -

6 - 08292 Tie rod end-L 5WA423811C 5WA423811E -

7 - 08293 Tie rod end-R 5WA423812B 5WA423812E -

8 - 07937
Control arm 

complete-L
5Q0407151ACS1 5WA407151S1 -

9 - 07938
Control arm 

complete-R
5Q0407152ACS1 5WA407152S1 -

10 VW055-L 01429 Ball joint-L 1K0407365B 5Q0407365B M12x1,5

11 VW055-R 01430 Ball joint-R 1K0407366B 5Q0407366B M12x1,5

12 - 03753 Bushing 5Q0407182 5Q0407182A -

13 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183G Big

14 - 07939
Control arm 

complete-L
5WA407151S2 5Q0407151ACS2 -

15 - 07940
Control arm 

complete-R
5WA407152S2 5Q0407152ACS2 -

16 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – 

Number FEATURES

17 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

18 - 03908 Bushing 5Q0501541C 5Q0501541F -

19 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear

20 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear

21 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B - -

22 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D
305,6-Ø12,1-45 

mm-Rear

23 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D Ø14

24 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D Ø12

25 - 03915 Track rod 5Q0501529G - -

26 - 08061 Bushing
5Q0501529G 

PART OF 1
- -

27 - 08062 Bushing
5Q0501529G 

PART OF 2
- -

28 - 07942
Track Control 

Arm
5WA505311A - -

29 - 05497 Bushing 5Q0505553 - -

30 - 07354 Bushing 5Q0505171B - -

31 - 03916 Stabilizer Link 5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C M10x1,5

32 - 08294 Stabilizer Link 5WA505465A - -



111orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ARTEON (3H7) (04/2017-->)

ARTEON SHOOTING BRAKE (09/2020-->)

7 03903

5 03917 5 03917

6 03902

1 01437 1 01437

2 03612 2 03612

3 08292 4 08293

10 01457

11 03596

8 01877 9 01878

METAL

SHEET METAL



112

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ARTEON (3H7) (04/2017-->)

ARTEON SHOOTING BRAKE (09/2020-->)

25 0391625 03916

18 03573 18 0357320 03660

12 03909

15 03912

13 03910

16 03913

19 03662 19 03662

14 03911

17 03914

STANDARD SUSPENSION

ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION (DCC)

21 07941

24 07928 24 07928

21 07941

23 05497

23 05497 23 05497

22 07354

22 07354

22 07354



113orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ARTEON (3H7) (04/2017-->)

ARTEON SHOOTING BRAKE (09/2020-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VW061 01437 Stabilizer link 1K0411315R 5Q0411315B -

2 - 03612 Stabilizer link
1K0411315B 

PART OF 1
- -

3 - 08292 Tie rod end-L 5WA423811B 5WA423811C -

4 - 08293 Tie rod end-R 5WA423812B 5WA423812C -

5 - 03917 Axial joint 561423810 5Q0423810 -

6 - 03902
Control arm 

complete-L
3Q0407151E 3Q0407151F -

7 - 03903
Control arm 

complete-R
3Q0407152E 3Q0407152F -

8 - 01877 Ball joint-L 3C0407365A 3C0407365B M12x1,5

9 - 01878 Ball joint-R 3C0407366A 3C0407366B M12x1,5

10 VW081 01457 Bushing 1K0407182 1K0407182A Smal

11 - 03596 Bushing 5Q0407182F 5Q0407183E Big

12 - 03909
Track Control 

arm-L
5Q0505223D - Rear

13 - 03910
Track Control 

arm-R
5Q0505224D - Rear

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 03911 Bushing 1K0505541B - -

15 - 03912
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM LH
3Q0505223 3Q0505223A -

16 - 03913
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM RH
3Q0505224 3Q0505224A -

17 - 03914 Bushing 3Q0505541 3Q0505541A Small

18 - 03573 Track rod 5Q0505323C 5Q0505323D Rear

19 - 03662 Bushing 1K0505279A 5Q0505323D -

20 - 03660 Bushing 1K0505203A 5Q0505323D -

21 - 07941 Track rod 5Q0501529C 5Q0501529D -

22 - 07354 Bushing
3Q0505311C 

PART OF

3Q0505311D 

PART OF
-

23 - 05497 Bushing 5Q0505553 - -

24 - 07928
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM
3Q0505311C 3Q0505311D -

25 - 03916
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM
5Q0505465A 5Q0505465C -

 



114

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TERAMONT (CA_) (12/2016-->)

6 083165 08315

4 08314 4 08314

1 08311 1 08311

2 08312 3 08313

9 08319

12 05173
10 08320 11 08321

7 08317 8 08318



115orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TERAMONT (CA_) (12/2016-->)

13 08322

22 08327

25 08329 25 08329

16 08325

19 08326 19 08326

14 08323

22 08327

15 08324

24 0832823 08330 23 08330

18 0366217 03660

20 03580

21 03581

20 03580

21 03581



116

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TERAMONT (CA_) (12/2016-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 08311 Stabilizer link 3QF411315A - -

2 - 08312 TIE ROD END LH 3QF423811A 3QF423811B -

3 - 08313 ROTBASI (RH) 3QF423812A 3QF423812B -

4 - 08314 AXIAL JOINT 3QF423810A 3QF423810B -

5 - 08315

CONTROL ARM 

LH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

3QF407151E - -

6 - 08316

CONTROL ARM 

RH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

3QF407152E - -

7 - 08317
BALL JOINT LH 

(LOWER)
3QF407365 - -

8 - 08318
BALL JOINT RH 

(LOWER)
3QF407366 - -

9 - 08319 BUSHING 3QF407182A - -

10 - 08320 BUSHING LH 3QF166231D - -

11 - 08321 BUSHING RH 3QF166232D - -

12 - 05173 BUSHING 1K0407183E 6Q0407183B -

13 - 08322
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM LH
3QF505223B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 08323
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM RH
3QF505224B - -

15 - 08324 BUSHING 3QF505541 - -

16 - 08325 TRACK ROD 3QF505323B - -

17 - 03660 BUSHING 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

PART OF 1
-

18 - 03662 BUSHING 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

PART OF 2
-

19 - 08326 TRACK ROD 3QF501529A - -

20 - 03580 BUSHING 5Q0505145D 5Q0505145F -

21 - 03581 BUSHING 5Q0505145E 5Q0505145H -

22 - 08327
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM
3QF505311B - -

23 - 08330 BUSHING 3QF505553 - -

24 - 08328 BUSHING 3QF505171
3QF505311B 

PART OF
-

25 - 08329 STABILIZER LINK 3QF505465C - -

 



117orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ATLAS (CA_) (12/2016-->)

ATLAS CROSS SPORT (CMC) (08/2019-->)

6 083165 08315

4 08314 4 08314

1 08311 1 08311

2 08312 3 08313

9 08319

12 05173
10 08320 11 08321

7 08317 8 08318



118

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ATLAS (CA_) (12/2016-->)

ATLAS CROSS SPORT (CMC) (08/2019-->)

13 08322

22 08327

25 08329 25 08329

16 08325

19 08326 19 08326

14 08323

22 08327

15 08324

24 0832823 08330 23 08330

18 0366217 03660

20 03580

21 03581

20 03580

21 03581



119orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
ATLAS (CA_) (12/2016-->)

ATLAS CROSS SPORT (CMC) (08/2019-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 08311 Stabilizer link 3QF411315A - -

2 - 08312 TIE ROD END LH 3QF423811A 3QF423811B -

3 - 08313 ROTBASI (RH) 3QF423812A 3QF423812B -

4 - 08314 AXIAL JOINT 3QF423810A 3QF423810B -

5 - 08315

CONTROL ARM 

LH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

3QF407151E - -

6 - 08316

CONTROL ARM 

RH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

3QF407152E - -

7 - 08317
BALL JOINT LH 

(LOWER)
3QF407365 - -

8 - 08318
BALL JOINT RH 

(LOWER)
3QF407366 - -

9 - 08319 BUSHING 3QF407182A - -

10 - 08320 BUSHING LH 3QF166231D - -

11 - 08321 BUSHING RH 3QF166232D - -

12 - 05173 BUSHING 1K0407183E 6Q0407183B -

13 - 08322
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM LH
3QF505223B - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 08323
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM RH
3QF505224B - -

15 - 08324 BUSHING 3QF505541 - -

16 - 08325 TRACK ROD 3QF505323B - -

17 - 03660 BUSHING 1K0505203A
1K0505323H 

PART OF 1
-

18 - 03662 BUSHING 1K0505279A
1K0505323H 

PART OF 2
-

19 - 08326 TRACK ROD 3QF501529A - -

20 - 03580 BUSHING 5Q0505145D 5Q0505145F -

21 - 03581 BUSHING 5Q0505145E 5Q0505145H -

22 - 08327
TRACK CONTROL 

ARM
3QF505311B - -

23 - 08330 BUSHING 3QF505553 - -

24 - 08328 BUSHING 3QF505171
3QF505311B 

PART OF
-

25 - 08329 STABILIZER LINK 3QF505465C - -

 



120

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (CR7) (11/2017-->)

13 0550611 05563 12 05564

8 05503

8 05503

18 05569

7 05500

10 05502

17 05568

3 05561 4 05562

6 05499

9 05501

16 05567

LOWER LOWER

1 05454

2 05560

1 05454

2 05560

STD. SUSP.

ACT. SUSP.

UPPER

UPPER

UPPER

UPPER

STD. SUSP.

ACT. SUSP.

5 05498 5 05498

14 0556514 05565

15 05566 15 05566



121orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (CR7) (11/2017-->)

20 05437

20 05437

29 05446

34 05518

38 05439

25 05442

28 05574

35 05519

25 05442

28 05574

35 05519

21 05439 21 0543922 05512 22 05512

19 05511 19 05511

24 05441

27 08413

33 05517

31 05571

36 05520

37 08414

23 05440

26 08412

32 05516

30 05570

36 05520

37 08414

STD SUSP

-> 10/2017 -> 10/2017

STD SUSP

STD SUSP STD SUSP

AIR SUSP AIR SUSP

AIR SUSP AIR SUSP



122

      VOLKSWAGEN 
TOUAREG (CR7) (11/2017-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 05454
STABILIZER 

LINK
4G0411317A 4M0411317 -

2 - 05560
STABILIZER 

LINK
4M0411317E 4M0411317F -

3 - 05561
TIE ROD END 

LH
4M0423811B 4M0423811D -

4 - 05562
TIE ROD END 

RH
4M0423812B 4M0423812D -

5 - 05498 AXIAL JOINT 4M0423810C PAB423810A -

6 - 05499

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407505B 4M0407505C -

7 - 05500

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407506B 4M0407506C -

8 - 05503 BUSHING 4M0407515 4M0407515A -

9 - 05501

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407509B 4M0407509C -

10 - 05502

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407510B 4M0407510C -

11 - 05563

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407151D 4M0407151F -

12 - 05564

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407152D 4M0407152F -

13 - 05506 BUSHING 4M0407182 4M0407182A -

14 - 05565 BUSHING 4M0407181
95840715100 

PART OF 1
-

15 - 05566
BALL JOINT 

(LOWER)
4M0407689B 4M0407689C -

16 - 05567

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407693C 4M0407693D -

17 - 05568

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407694C 4M0407694D -

18 - 05569 BUSHING 4M0407183A
95840769300 

PART OF
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

19 - 05511
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
4M0505323G 958505323G -

20 - 05437 BUSHING
4M0505291D 

PART OF 1

4M0505292D 

PART OF 1
-

21 - 05439 BUSHING 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-

22 - 05512 BUSHING
4M0505323G 

PART OF 2
8W0505541H -

23 - 05440 TRACK ROD LH 4M0505291D 4M0505291M -

24 - 05441 TRACK ROD RH 4M0505292D 4M0505292M -

25 - 05442 BUSHING
4M0505291D 

PART OF 2

4M0505292D 

PART OF 2
-

26 - 08412
TRACK ROD LH 

(REAR)
4M0505397Q 4M0505397R -

27 - 08413
TRACK ROD RH 

(REAR)
4M0505398Q 4M0505398R -

28 - 05574 4M0505398R
4M0505397P 

PART OF 1

4M0505397Q 

PART OF 1
-

29 - 05446 BUSHING
4K0505397A 

PART OF

4M0505397P 

PART OF 2
-

30 - 05570 TRACK ROD LH 4KE505397 4M0505397P -

31 - 05571 TRACK ROD RH 4KE505398 4M0505398P -

32 - 05516 TRACK ROD LH 4M0501529A 4M0501529N -

33 - 05517 TRACK ROD RH 4M0501530A 4M0501530N -

34 - 05518 BUSHING
4M0501529A 

PART OF 1

4M0501529L 

PART OF 1
-

35 - 05519 BUSHING
4M0501529L 

PART OF 2

4M0501529N 

PART OF 2
-

36 - 05520 TRACK ROD 4M0501529L PAB501529 -

37 - 08414
STABILIZER 

LINK
4K0505465 4M0505465D -

38 - 05439 BUSHING 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-



123orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 ID.3 (E11) (11/2019-->)

4 08483 5 08484

3 08492 3 08492

1 08476 1 08476

2 08477 2 08477

7 03596

8 08481

6 08482 6 08482



124

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 ID.3 (E11) (11/2019-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 08476
STABILIZER 

LINK
1EA411315B 1EA411315C -

2 - 08477 TIE ROD END 1EA423811B - -

3 - 08492 AXIAL JOINT 1EA423810B - -

4 - 08483

CONTROL ARM 

LH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

1EA407151B - -

5 - 08484

CONTROL ARM 

RH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

1EA407152B - -

6 - 08482
BALL JOINT 

(LOWER)
1EA407365A - -

7 - 03596 BUSHING 1EA407182D 5Q0407182F -

8 - 08481 BUSHING 1EA407183D - -

9 - 08485
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505323A - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 08486
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505397B - -

11 - 05439 1EA505397B 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-

12 - 08487
TRACK ROD 

(REAR)
1EA501529B - -

13 - 08488
TRACK ROD 

(REAR)
1EA505291A - -

14 - 08489
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505311E - -

15 - 08490
STABILIZER 

LINK LH
1EA505465 - -

16 - 08491
STABILIZER 

LINK RH
1EA505466 - -

9 084859 08485

10 0848610 08486

11 05439 11 05439

12 0848712 08487

13 08488

14 08489

16 08491

13 08488

14 08489

15 08490

LOWER

LOWER

LOWER

LOWER

UPPER UPPER

UPPER UPPER



125orjinautomotive.com

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 ID.4 (E21) (05/2020-->)

4 08479 5 08480

3 08478 3 08478

1 08476 1 08476

2 08477 2 08477

7 03596

8 08481

6 08482 6 08482



126

      VOLKSWAGEN 
 ID.4 (E21) (05/2020-->) 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 08476
STABILIZER 

LINK
1EA411315B 1EA411315C -

2 - 08477 TIE ROD END 1EA423811B - -

3 - 08478 AXIAL JOINT 1EA423810C - -

4 - 08479

CONTROL ARM 

LH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

1EA407151A - -

5 - 08480

CONTROL ARM 

RH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

1EA407152A - -

6 - 08482
BALL JOINT 

(LOWER)
1EA407365A - -

7 - 03596 BUSHING 1EA407182D 5Q0407182F -

8 - 08481 BUSHING 1EA407183D - -

9 - 08485
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505323A - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 08486
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505397B - -

11 - 05439 1EA505397B 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-

12 - 08487
TRACK ROD 

(REAR)
1EA501529B - -

13 - 08488
TRACK ROD 

(REAR)
1EA505291A - -

14 - 08489
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
1EA505311E - -

15 - 08490
STABILIZER 

LINK LH
1EA505465 - -

16 - 08491
STABILIZER 

LINK RH
1EA505466 - -

9 084859 08485

10 0848610 08486

11 05439 11 05439

12 0848712 08487

13 08488

14 08489

16 08491

13 08488

14 08489

15 08490

LOWER

LOWER

LOWER

LOWER

UPPER UPPER

UPPER UPPER


